




Cover Ddgn by Stanley Morgan 





1Y73 ~ASflJN 
~~S~() ~ig~ SC~UUI 

~~~s~s c iiy, rnissu.,Pi 

vul"rn~ 44 



2 



3 



1973 PASEON KING AND QUEEN 

4 

King Donald Gibbs With Queen Teresa Smith 



COURT 

Carla Wade and Jame Cravens 

Robert James and Yolanda Spencer 

Debra Mann and Andre Phillips 5 







Oh, no! 

8 

ADMINISTRATION 

Mr. Willie Giles, Principal 
Pisces 

Mr. Willie Giles is in his second year as principal of 
Paseo High School. Mr. Giles believes that Paseo is 
number one and that it will continue to be so. His goal is to 
raise morale and for each individual student to achieve his 
greatest potential. 

Vice-principals take a lunch break . 



Harold Liggin , Assi tant to the Principal 
Leo 
In charge of the cafetena and discipline in the halls . 8th year at Paseo. 

Wtlham Tillmon, Vtce-Pnnctpal 
Virgo 
In charge of cafetena and student disctplme. 3rd year at Paseo . 

Edgar VanFleet, Vice-Pnncipal 
Capricorn 
In charge of scheduling, di cipline, and works with 
teachers . 8th year at Pa eo . 

Wilham Pre"'ltt, Vice-Pnnctpal 
Leo 
In charge of acllvtlles , and the Junior lass 3rd year at Pa eo . 9 



Ollic:e Personnel 

Janet Watkin , Cancer, 
cting Registrar 

Donia Ga away, Sagit
tarius, IBM Secretary 

Mmme Gardner, Ane , 
In tructional Secretary 

Reita Brooks, Libra, 
Book Clerk 

Barbara Sm1th, Cancer, 
Instructional Secretary 

Wilda Ward, Cancer, 
Attendance Clerk 

Sorting grade cards i my most favorite thing to do. 

Rosalie Bronfman, Scor
piO, Secretary to the 
Counselors 

Minnie Scaife, Scorpio, 
Attendance Secretary 

Joyce Bradley, Tauru , 
Teacher Aide 

B. L. Cox, Pisce , Student 
Coordinator 



Employees 

Opal Owens, Arie , Elevator Operator 

Erne t Shelton, Pisces, Secunty Guard 

Leon Doyle, Scorpio, Secunty 
Guard 

Arlie Mae Goodwin, Capricorn, Security 
Guard 

Lloyd Lowe, Libra, Aud1e-Yisual 

Ray Banton, Scorpio, Secunty Guard 

11 



COUNSELING DEPARTMENT 

Sam Passiglia-Scorpio Mary Love-Virgo 

Garnett Wilson-Aquarius Hortense Shaller-Aries 

12 



CAFETERIA 

eated E. Bell, C Dougla , 1st Ro\\< left to right B. Burns, G1lmore, Leonard, 2nd Ro\\< P Holland, P Cunningham, B. 
Manager. H. Lev1ne, A. ander on, Vanlenti, L Broner, R Bukobaz, J Ross, L. Mendell , A. Banks, R. Hudson 

Custod1an 
Morgan Lan down 

Custodian 
Wilham Morgan 

Head Custodian 
Frank Long Custodian 

Mary Love 

Cu tod1an 
Burnett Middlebrook 

ecunty Guard 
Bruce Clark 

Cu todian 
rnold Fle1 cher 



Margaret Alexander 
Virgo Apphed Science, 

enior Class Sponsor, 5th 
year at Paseo . 

Ralph Patterson Cancer 
Human Science, Athletic 
Director, 15th year at 
Paseo . 

Science Department 

Aldine Dickens Cancer 
Biology-Applied Science, 
Black Arts Troupe Spon
sor, 2nd year at Paseo . 

Mary Truvillion Gemini 
Human Science, Applied 
Science, 2nd year at 
Pa eo. 

Patricia Dwight Virgo 
Biology-Advanced 
Biology, Senior Class 
Sponsor, 3rd year at 
Paseo. 

Wayne Wherle Capricorn 
General Science, Earth 
SCI E CE, Science Coor
dinator, 36th year at 
Paseo . 

Monte Lindwall Virgo 
Advanced Chemistry, 
Chemistry, Physical 
Science, General Science, 
26th year at Paseo. 

Elizabeth Shannon Scor
pio Teacher Aide, Spon
sor of Y.F.C., 3rd year at 
Paseo . 

Cleo Morri ette Libra 
Physical Science, General 
Science, Physics, 28th 
year at Paseo. 

Phys. Ed. 
Department 

Willie Bowie Scorpio 
Boy's P.E.-Head B. Ball 
Coach, 5th year at Pa eo. 

Foreign 
Language 
Department 

Richard Samuels Libra 
Boy's P.E., Sponsor of 
Sophomore Class, 3rd 
year at Paseo. 

Lenore Thornton Leo 
Spanish, Language Co
ordinator, I Oth year at 
Paseo . 

Judy Schopflin Taurus 
Girl's P.E., Sponsors Pep 
Club-Cheerleaders-Intra., 
Sports, 5th year at Paseo . 

Jean Williams Gemini 
French, 2nd year at 
Paseo . 

Darlene Walker Taurus 
Girl's P.E., 7th year at 
Pas eo. 

Betty Burgin Gemini 
Teacher Aide, 4th year at 
Paseo . 



Ezelma Booker Aquarius 
Typing I, II, Typmg Ill, 
IV. ponsor of Youth for 
Chri t Club, 6th year at 
Pa eo. 

Business Department 

apricorn 
Typmg-Clerical Practice, 
12th year at Pa. eo. 

Wilham Campbell Cancer 
Cooperative Oc
cupational Education, 9th 
year at Pa eo 

English 

Loui e Livingston Virgo 
Typing I, II, Accounting, 
Youth for Chri t, 5th year 
at Pa eo. 

Delore McCormick 
Gemm1 Shorthand, 
Secretarial Practice, Typ
mg I, 4th year at Pa eo. 

Total concentration. Department 
Louise Abner apricorn 
ophomore English, 

Sophomore Class Spon
sor, 1st year at Paseo. 

Chnstme Con tantine 
agittanus Sophomore 

English, Jumor Spon or, 
3rd year at Pa eo. 

Betty Dorch Tauru 
ophomore Engli h, 3rd 

year at Paseo. 

Delore Pmch Scorpio 
ophomore English, x

perimental English, pon
sor Gold Star Award, 
3rd year at Pa eo. 

Marilyn Eanet Gemini 
Junior English, Creative 
Writing, English Depart
ment, oordinator, th 
year at Paseo. 

Elaine White ag1ttanu 
English Literature, Ex
perimental English, 4th 
year at Pa eo. 

Ann Hurt Scorpio Ba ic 
English, Sponsor Y
Teen , lOth year at Pa eo. 

Barbara Williams Aries 
Jumor Engli h, 3rd year 
at Paseo. 

David Hutton Virgo 
Jumor English, Black 
Literature, 8th year at 
Paseo. 

Carol Mt:Meachin 
apricorn Engli h, I st 

year at Paseo. 

hirley Gordon Aries Junior English, 4th year at 
Pasco. 

15 



Reading R.O.T.C. 

Myra Anfin on Cancer 
Reading- oph. English, 
I t year at Paseo. 

LaVerne McField Leo 
Reading, College Study 

kills, 4th year at Pa. eo. 

Anna Mane Peterson 
Scorpio Reading, 5th year 
at Paseo 

Music 
Social 
Studies 

16 

Espiller Lewi Capricorn 
Vocal Music-Band, 4th 
year at Pasco. 

Margaret Henrion 
Capricorn Accompiani t, 
6th year at Pa eo. 

Julia Frisb1e Leo 
American Hi tory, 

ational Honor Soc1ety 
spon ., 4th year at Pasco. 

Lucille Ro s Aries World 
History, Sponsors AFS, 
2nd year at Paseo. 

Linda Hernn Ane World 
ulture, hrm. Social 

Studie dept., 5th year at 
Pa eo. 

Gloria Sadler Arie Black 
H1 tory, ph. Clas 
Spon or, I st year at 
Pa eo. 

Fred Kaffenberger 
Aquarius American 
Institution, Sponsors 
Y.F.C. and Chess Club, 
6th year at Paseo. 

Terry igler Leo 
American Hi tory, pon
sors Jr. Class and Human 
Relations, 4th year at 
Paseo. 

Photo 

John H. Scott Pisces 
R.O.T. , 2nd year at 
Paseo 

Ron Cotton Scorpio 
American Institution, 
Junior Class Sponsor, 
Spon or of lntramurals, 
2nd year at Paseo. 

Harry Kluttz Aquariu 
Amencan Hi tory, pon
ors tudent Council, 

16th year at Pa eo. 

Linda Wh1te Aries World 
History and Current Af
fairs, 6th year at Paseo. 

Joe Hawblitzel 
Photography 

ewswriting, PHS Broad
casting Sponsor, 2nd year 
at Paseo 

Jan Cowan Aquarius 
oc1al Stud1e , 

German, Spon or Junior 
Cia s, 4th year at Pa eo. 

Alex Kornfeld Libra 
World H1story, Junior 
Cia pon or, 3rd year at 
Pasco. 



e"' addition to the facult), Mr. Dykes . 

"We got'cha, a huh, commg 
from gate ', n. Un ." 

I "'anted orne pie, but not the whole thing! 

"D1psy" checking chedules. 

Very uper lltiou 



Art Department Pie In The Eye Dept. 

Jane Gro Pisces 
Graphic -Printmaking, 
4th year at Pa eo. 

Kathleen Mendenhall 
Aquariu Painting
Drawing, Chrm Art 
Department, Sponsor 
yearbook, 5th year at 
Paseo . 

Gary Wick Libra )
dimensional De ign, 
and '12 year at Paseo 

We need 6 bu es Monday night, 2 rock 
group for the assembly Jrd mod Tue day, 
a movie for Wednesday evening, records for 
the family fun night Thursday, buttons for 
the game Friday, the ballroom of the 
Alameda Plaza for the dance Saturday and 
for Sunday 

Math 
Department 

George Ba Libra 
Geometry-Advanced, 
Algebra & Trig., 8th year 
at Paseo . 

lone Key Cancer 
General Math, 4th year at 
Paseo. 

Eugene Campbell Libra 
High School Arithmetic, 
Chrm. Math Department, 
18th year at Paseo . 

Margie Roberts Cancer 
General Math, 4th year at 
Paseo. 

Coach Elliott 
delicate art of pae 
catching I st year. 

Speech 
Department 

Carolyn Malone irgo 
peech and Drama, pon

sors peech Club, r. Y
Teens, and Stu- o., I st 
year at Paseo. 

Mildred Davis Sagattarius 
Applied Math, Jrd year at 
Pasco. 

Dons Robanson Pi ces 
Hagh School Arith .. 5th 
year at Pa eo. 

Denase Thoma 
apncorn peech, 

sors Speech Club, I 
at Paseo . 

Bill Elhott Scorpao Math
Head f. Ball oach, Asst. 
Track coach, Spon or 
Letterman' lub, 6th 
.;ear at Paseo 

Gloria Leggao Libra 
Teacher Aide, 2nd year at 
Paseoseo. 



Home Ec Department 

Harnet Craft Sagittariu 
Child Development, 
Family Relations, Human 
Relations Sponsor, 6 and 
'-2 years at Pasco . 

Maxine Enckson Gemini 
Fashion Sewing, 
Homemakmg, Child 
Development, 27th years 
at Pasco 

Resource Center 

Hatttc Coleman Aries 
Librarian, 4th year at 
Paseo. 

Mary Lee Ross Pisces 
Aide P.R .C., 2nd . Year at 
Paseo. 

Industrial Arts 
Department 

Cathcnnc Souders Leo 
Fashion Sewmg, 
Homcmakmg, 12th year 
at Pasco. 

Peggy Thompson 
Aquarius Librarian Clerk, 
5th year at Pasco . 

Carmen Williams Virgo 
Boys' Foods, Home Ec. 
lOB, 9th year at Pa eo. 

Brenda Shelton Capncorn 
Teachers Aide, 2nd year 
at Pasco . 

Doris Blakely Pisces 
General Science, I st year 
at Pasco. 

Wilson Morns Cancer 
Learning Disabilities, 4th 
year at Pasco . 

Garner Harper anccr 
Wood , 7th year at Pa co. 

Donald Lmlcy Taurus 
Metals, Sponsor of tagc 
crew, 26th year at Paseo. 

General Lowe Gcmint 
Printing Technology, 4th 
year at Paseo. 

Jonothan Smith Aquariu 
Drafting, 3rd year at 
Pa co. 

Smile fot the birdie'! 

19 







1973 HOMECOMING QUEEN 

Queen Sandra Strong 
Co-Captain Derrick Rollins Co-Captain Willie Aubrey 

22 



COURT 

Princess Cheryl Hayes Prince Christine Hill 

, 

Princess Dorcia Lang Prince Michele Van 
23 



Row I: D. Rollins, T.Jackson, G . icholson, C. Goff, D. Bernard, W. 
ubrey, M. Jones, S. Essex, M. Houcks, D. Hill. Row 2: B. Harper, J. 

1 lker, K. Ray, F. Rich, R. McConnell, K . Hill , K. ~hee, S. Tisdale, 

Pirates 
Name Position Weight 
Hill, Dennis HB 140 
Toney, Willis E 180 
McDonald, athaniel E 170 
Rollins, Derrick QB 180 
Harper, Brad QB 160 
Lee, Andrew E 155 
Ray, Anthony QB 160 
Jackson, Thomas HB 160 
Hardaway, James HB 155 
Arn1ck, Claude FB 185 
Phillips, Andre FB 170 
Harper, Terrill HB 160 
Moore, Proctor FB 170 
Walker, Jerry FB 205 
Carson, Winston c 190 
Hill, Kenard CT 200 
Landers, Jimmy LB 160 
Aubrey, Willie c 165 
McConnell, Reginald G 170 
Cohee, Kevin G-LB 165 
Jones, Milton G 170 
Essex, Solomon G 170 
Goff, Crisco TE 175 
Tisdale, Scott T 215 
Davis, Saul T 220 
Rich, Fred T 230 
Oglesby, James E 165 
Nicholson, George E 165 
Houcks, Mark E 185 
Ray, Kevin E 185 

J. Oglesby, C. Arnick. Row 3: . McDonald, R . Atkins, T. Bagby, T . 
Harper, A. Phillips, J. Landers, W. Carson, T. Ray, R. Ward, P. Moore, 
A. Lee, W. Toney. Row 4: Head Coach Elliott, Assistant Ray Banton. 

Year 
12 
12 
12 
II 
10 
12 
12 
12 
10 
II 
II 
12 
12 
II 
II 
II 
12 
12 
II 
10 
12 
12 
12 
II 
II 
II 
10 
12 
12 
10 



1973 
VARSITY 

FOOTBALL 

Statistics 
Cape Girardeau 40 Pas eo 
Springfield Central 12 Paseo 
St. Louis Riverview 33 Paseo 
Jefferson City 35 Pas eo 
Lincoln 24 Pas eo 
Manual 16 Pas eo 
Southeast 8 Pas eo 
Southwest 27 Pas eo 
West 6 Pas eo 
Westport 21 Pas eo 

Dennis Hill 

7 
13 
8 
6 

34 
6 

28 
0 

87 
0 

Varsity Cheerleaders strike a pose for the team. 

Thoma~ Jackson 

25 



LONG PRACTICES EQUAL GOOD SEASON 

"Bend and stretch, reach for the sky ... " 

Willie Aubrey Proctor Moore 

26 



SCORING RECORD BROKEN 

David Bernard Anthony Ray 

Milton Jones Crisco Goff 

27 



TEAM TRAVELS FAR TO MEET 

athaniel McDonald George icholson 

Terrell Harper Raymond Ward 

28 



OPPO ENTS ... FAITHFUL FANS FOLLOW 

Denny Hill on the run . 

Willis Toney Mark Houcks 

29 



Andrew Lee Jtmmy Landers 

"Derrick, what do I do now?" 

30 



GRID ACTION 

"SAFE!!!" 
O.K., who pas ed the last lick? 

" laude, 1s that you behind me?!" 

You'd better cut that out! 



1973 J. V. FOOTBALL 

Row 1: D. Jefferson, D. Hayes, B. Harper, G. We ley, E. Williams, D. 
Oliver, R. Atkins, B. Spencer, W. Adam , M. Ewing, D. Primm. Row 
2: R. Hardin, R. Copridge, K. Darks, 0 . Donahue, M. Crout, R. St. 

Clair, K. Cohee, G . Ma on, G. Tucker, R. McAfee, T. Bynum, G . 
Taylor, J. Hardaway, R. William , S. Davis, H. Johnson, K Williams, 
R. Webster, Coach Samuels. 

Statistics 

Pas eo Opponent 
Northeast 12 12 
Westport 8 40 
Manual 0 28 
Lincoln 6 35 
South West 6 18 
Van Horn 6 6 
Central 0 20 



o matter how hard you try you can't stop me now. 

The big chee e 

33 



Last one to Gate ' buys. 

Aren't you glad you u ed Dtal? - - - Rtght Guard! 

34 



FOOTBALL COACHES 

Head Coach Btll Elliot 
Coach Willie Bowie with Coach Richard Samuels. 

Coach Sam McCormick 
Coach Raymond Banton 

35 



1973 BASKETBALL HOMECOMING QUEEN 

Co-Captain Artie Clayton with Queen Cheryl Hayes 

36 



COURT 

Princess Melanie Young 

. ' .. 
Princess Sandra Strong 

37 



1972·73 VARSITY BASKETBALL TEAM 

Kneeling: D. Rollins, C. Arnick, A. layton, K. Liggm , E-:-Wheatly Stand1ng: Managers, D. Moore, R. Hardin, R . Pooler, R 
Carter, T . Blanks, F. Rich, M. Houck , H. Gentry Coaches: W. Bowie, R. Samuel 

1973 STATISTICS 
OPPON NT 

Columbia Hickman 57 
Springfield 

Glendale 51 
Manual 47 
Southeast 53 
Manual 60 
Central 48 
Smith- otton 44 
Van Horn 38 
Wet 42 
We tport 45 
Southea t 57 
Sumner 56 
Manual 58 
East 42 
St. Mary' 61 
Central 60 

Coach Willie Bowie 

PAS EO 

61 

43 
54 
57 
63 
49 
50 
63 

103 
67 
75 
57 
56 
61 
7 

53 



) 

I TOLD you to do that BEFORE the game. 

PAl is in my ... 

We just have to stop meeting like this. 

Ah, What you say, get it together, Umph! 39 



40 

CARTER ALL-METRO 
HONORABLE MENTION 

Rickey Carter 
Senior 
Forward 

Kenneth Ltggins 
Senior 
Guard 



BLANKS NAMED TO ALL-METRO 

Edward Wheatley 
Junior 
Guard 

Terry Blanks 
Senior 
Center 

41 



Big, bad Fred in motion . 

42 Who's number I? Leapin' Liggins. 



Artie Clayton 
Junior 
Guard 

Claude Arnick 
Junior 
Guard 

43 



44 

PIRATES BEAT CENTRAL 

Haywood Gentry 
Junior 
Forward 

Johnnie Walker 
Senior 
Forward 



MOVE INTO STATE FINALS 

Mark Houcks 
Senior 
Forward 

' 

Derrick Rollins 
Junior 
Forward 

45 



46 

Fred R1ch 
Junior 
Center 

AI Johnson 
Junior 
Center, Forward 



JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL 

Kneeling: R. Pooler, D. Moore, R. Hardin, Managers, Coach Richard Samuels. Staning: A. Rucker, D. Fletcher, F. Allen, B. Purvey, 
L. Jackson, W. Todd, J. Oglesby, R. Williams, K. Ray, E. Cobbins. 

1973 STATISTICS 

OPPONENT PAS EO 

Manual 68 52 
Smith-Cotton 28 63 
Van Horn 30 61 
West 31 78 
Westport 40 90 
Southeast 64 51 
Sumner 56 57 
Manual 58 52 
East 35 72 
St. Mary's 38 107 
Central 66 68 
Northeast 44 76 
Lincoln 48 63 
Southwest 49 61 

Fletcher for two. 47 



JUMP, JUMP, jump up high and get it. If looks could kill. 
Fred Farkel's Funny Family. 

48 



How do you handle a nying Pirate? 

Shoot 2!!! 

I want my Maypo! 



1973 TRACK 

Coach Bill Elliott 

Head Coach R1chard Samuel 

Hurdler Royce Johnson 

';• M1ler : M. Whitmore, G . We ley, T . Dinson, . Wh1tmore 

50 



Miler : R. St. Clair, P. Deberry, G . Mason, W. Morrison, D. Oliver. 

Sprinter : G. Brown, J. Hardeway, T. Jackson . 

Shot putter: cott T1sdale 

Sophomores: Kneeling: W. Le ter, R. Copridge, D. Pnmm, J . Hardeway. Standing: R. St. 
Clair, C. Whitmore, T. Cobbins, D. Kelley. 

51 



52 

emors P. Deberry, T . Jackson, K. Goddard, C. Goff, D. Hill, W. Everege, T. Harper, G El 

Sophomore D. Kelly shotputter 

D. Hill, K. Goddard, T. Harper, R. Atkins- pnnter 

L. Au tin, M. Bell, G. El, D. Primm-quarter milers M. Ewing, W. 
Le ter, D. Jefferson, T. Bynum-quarter miler 



TRACK LOOKS TO GOOD SEASON 

Jumor -Kneehng G . We ley, T . Denson, M. Bell, I tRow: D. Oltver, M . Wh1tmore, M . Ewing, D. Jeffer on, R . John on, S. Ti dale 
2nd Row: R. Atkin , G . Mason, T . Bynum, G . Brown, W. Morn on 

11• Miler: M . Ewing, W. Lester, D . Jeffer on, T . Bynum 

Shotputter: R. St. Cla1r 

53 



GIRLS SPORTS 

nder the diligent pon or hip of M . Judith 
chopflin, Pa eo girl can become involved in intra 

city ports. Practice are early in the morning and the 
girl work extremely hard. Not pictured i the spring 
track team which had not been cho en at press time. 

Kneeling: T. Smith, S. Brown, T. G1bb, W. Bradley, J. Eastman Standing. P. Reynold , C. Bostic, V. Moore, R. Bnttnum, C. 
Mayweather, K. Oaks. 



A tisket, a tasket, watch ole Blanks in the basket. 

Paseo's number one, 
Can't be number two, 
Come everybody do the Pirate Boo-ga-loo. 
You Shuffle to the left 
You Shuffle to the right 
Come on everybody and fight, fight, fight. 

Just whistlin' Dixie. 

Get off the man 's back , black . 







58 

1973 SOPHOMORE BALLOT 

MEANE T THREAD - Eric Hancock & June Ross 
:\10 T POPULAR - Earl Cobbins & Vicki Brittenum/Juanita Gilbert 
EYE CATCHER - Glen mi.th & Calitha Murrell 
FLIRT & WOLF - Yvonne trother & Donald Pitts 
::VIR. & :\-1 . OLYMPIA - James Oglesby & Joi Blackwell 
GOOD FOOTER - Ryland Fields & Yvonne trother 
MO T CHOOL PIRIT - Donald Pitts & hirley Marshall 
DONE MO T - Ryland Fields & Vicki Brittenum 
BE T PER ON LITY - Barnett Gregory & helia Perkins 
BELLE & BEA - Carl Johnson & Bonnie Price 
MO T LIKELY TO CCEED - Ryland Fields/Vincent Roberson & Andrea Young 
:\-10 T ALL AROU D - Earl Cobbins & Viola Williams 



1973 JUNIOR BALLOT 

MEANE T THREAD - Daryl Moore & Ninette Webb 
BE T ART! T -William Dunn & Christine Goff 
TALLE T / HORTE T - Fred Rich/Janice Brown & Daryl Moore/Charlemagne Palacious 
MO T PIRIT - Oscar Donahue & Christine Goff 
MO T POP LAR - Artie Clayton & Myrna v arren 
GOOD FOOTER - Jeff Mitchell & andra Ross/Debra Manahan 
EYE CATCHER - Derrick Rollins & Ninette Webb 
BE T SMILE - Derrick Rollins & Jamesetta Todd 
BE T PER ONALITY - Claude Arnick/Scott Tisdale & Carla Martin 
MR. & MS. OLYMPIA - Claude Arnick & andra Addison 
BE T NAT RAL - William Dunn & Johnnie Mae Tillman 
CLA S CLOWN - Derrick Rollins & Denise tevenson 
JOLLY GOOD - Al Johnson & Karen Hicks 
MO T LIKELY TO UCCEED -Derrick Rollins & Faith Allen 
DONE MO T - Oscar Donahue & Christine Goff 
MOST ALL ARO ND - Artie Clayton & Kathy Hicks 
PRE TTIE T EYE - Carl Combs & Linda Foster 

59 



Officers: L. Goodrich, R. Fields, B. Price, V. Brittenum. 

60 

Albritton, Rosetta 
Capricorn 
Allen, Floyd 
Pisces 
Austin, Alice 
Capricorn 
Bagby, Leila 
Libra 
Baker, Curtis 
Libra 

SOPHOMORES 

Officers: H. Fayne, C. Jones, D. Scaife, Coach Samuels, ponsor. 

Adams, William 
Cancer 
Addison, Renee 
Ptsces 



Baskm, Elizabeth 
Gemm1 
Ba ~. En.: 
Saglltariu 
Battee, h1rley 
Aquanu 
Bausby, Ronald 
Gemini 
B1rk , Ronald 
Capricorn 

Blackburn, Leonard 
Cancer 
Blackwell, Joi 
Tauru 
Blake, Johnnie 
Leo 
Bland, Robert 
Cancer 
Blank . Ke1th 
Leo 

Blocker. Raymond 
P1sces 
Bogge s, Gwendolyn 
Libra 
Booker, James 
Ane 
Booker, Wanda 
Leo 
Border, Macbary 
Capncorn 

Bostic, R1chard 
L1bra 
Boston. Keith 
Gemini 
Bowens. Glenda 
Aquariu 
Bowman, Ph1llip 
Leo 
Boxly, Terrence 
Virgo 

Bradley, tanley 
Aquarius 
Bradley, alerie 
Cancer 
Brantley. There a 
Capncorn 
Braxton, Brenda 
Capncorn 
Bnttenum, Vick1e 
Anes 

61 



62 

PIRATES HERE, P RA EST E 

2 bits, 4 bits up to 16, all for the Pirates, stand up and Jean . 
2 bit , 4 bits all around the clock, all for the Pirates, stand up and rock . 
2 bits, 4 bits after ) ou rock, all for the Pirate~. stand up and knock 
2 bits, 4 bits don't take no bull, all for the Pirates. do the push and pull. 
2 bits, 4 bits don't take a lick, all for the Pirates, do the funk} chicken. 
2 bits, 4 bits run and go hide, all for the Pirates, do the slide. 
2 bits, 4 bits oak tree roots, all for the Pirates. do the good foot. 
2 bits, 4 bits don't go far, all for the Ptrates, do the guitar. 
2 bits, 4 bits'fro needs a pick, aJI for the Pirates. do the soul kick . 
2 bits, 4 bit get off your rump, all for the Pirates do the soul jump. 
2 bits. 4 bits hey let's go, all for the Pirates, do the Scorpio. 
2 bits, 4 bits ready or not, aJJ for the Pirates, do the robot. 
2 bits, 4 btts all on the move. all for the Pirates. stand up and groove. 

E ... 



( 

de gn t'l\ J.tmc II rdt:\\d\ 

63 



64 

BrO\\n, harle. 
P1sces 
Bro" n. Daryl 

irgo 
Bro\\n, David 
Taurus 
Bro"-n. FNin 
Pisces 
Bro"-n. Glennon 
Aqua nus 

Bro"-n. Gregor} 
·\ne\ 
Bro"-n. Michael 
corpio 

Bro"-n. Michael 
Leo 
Bro"-n. Wanda 
ag1ttanus 

Bryant. M1chael 
nes 

Buchanan, Rex 
aglttanu' 

Burrell. Blanche 
Aqua nus 
Bush. Byron 
Virgo 
B:rnum. Hennetta 
agittariu. 

Bynum. V1v1an 
Leo 

Byrd. Kevm 
Leo 
Canady. Jacqueline 
Taurus 
Cannon. Keith 
Scorpio 
Carr. Brenda 

corpio 
Carr. 'lifford 
Anes 

Carr. Debra 
qua nus 

Carter. Daryl 
Libra 
Carter, David 
Aqua nus 
Carter. Linda 
Gemmi 
Carter, M1chael 
Capricorn 



Cheesin' in the cafeteria. 

Carter, haron 
Virgo 
Ca key, Rose 
P1sce 
Chamber , William 
Cancer 
Charle , Steven 
Gemim 
Childre , Harold 
Gemini 

Clark, Earl 
Aries 
Clarkson, Ryan 
Pi ces 
Clay, Ga1l 
Pisces 
Cleaves, Pamela 
Capricorn 
Clemmon, Walter 
L1bra 

Clinton, Bes ie 
Cancer 
Cobbm , Earl 
Libra 
Cobbins, Terry 
Leo 
Cohee, Kevm 

corpio 
Collin , Paul 
Aquanus 

65 



Colhn , Willie 
Virgo 
Conle), 1adge 

corpio 
Cook. Jehrome 
Capricorn 
Copridge, Rodney 
V1rgo 
Cris"'ell, Steven 
Taurus 

Cro by, Vergenea 
ag1ttanu 

Cruse, Rubm 
L1bra 
Dancer, Lmda 
Tauru 
Davie, Donald 
Cancer 
Dav1s. George 
Cancer 

Davi , Georgia 
Cancer 
Davis, Reginald 
Scorpio 
Davis, Ricky 
Gemini 
Dav1s, Saul 
Leo 
Dean, Marvina 
Libra 

Denson, Gail 
Pi ces 
Donahue, Vanes a 
Aquarius 
Dooley, Terry 
Sagittarius 
Drake, Louis 
P1 ce 
Drummer, Terry 
Taurus 

Dudley, David 
Pi ces 
Edmondson, Charlesetta 
Libra 
!:dwards, Manuel 
V1rgo 
Eldridge, Anthony 
Libra 
Elhs, Editemu 
Virgo 

66 



Fayne, Helen 
Aquanus 
Ferguson, James 
Cancer 
fields, Ryland 
Capricorn 
Flanagan, Robert 
Aquanus 
Ford, Demse 
Sag1ttanus 

ford, Randolph 
Cancer 
Ford, Spike 
Libra 
Forde, Andrew 
Leo 
Forte, Garron 
Virgo 
Foster, Fredrick 
Gemini 

Franklin, Berne 
Scorpio 
Franklin, Debra 
Leo 
Franklin, Evelyn 
Aquarius 
Franklin, Terri 
Cancer 
Fuller, Michael 
Sagittariu 

Gaines, Harvey 
Aries 
Gant, Dwane 
Aries 
Garrett, Vernon 
Pisces 
Gate , Cleola 
Anes 
G1lbert, Jaunita 
Libra 

Gilbert, William 
Cancer 
Giles, Terrance 
Virgo 
Gilkay, Adi on 
Taurus 
Gill, Mary 
Scorpio 
Goff, Reuben 
Aries 

67 



68 

J.V. gettin' them elve together! 

Gorden, George 
Tauru 
Gordon, Louis 
Pi ces 
Gray, KanEtta 
Virgo 
Green, Dawn 
Tauru 
Green, Helen 

agittarius 

Green, haron 
Leo 
Gregory, Barnett 
Capncorn 
Griffin, Darcelle 
Saglttanu 
Gros , Demse 
Tauru 
Hair ton, Cheryl 
Libra 

Hall, Rodney 
Virgo 
Hamilton, Waymon 
Aquanus 
Hammons, Loretta 
Capricorn 
Hancock, Eric 
orpio 

Hardeway, James 
Virgo 

SCREAM FOR THE 
SOPHOMORE MACHINE 

Goodrich, Linda 
Taurus 
Good peed, Gary 
Virgo 
Goodwin, Ronald 
Cancer 



Sophomore, Shtrley Marshall, help guide Central students on Human Relattons exchange. 

Hardin, Kim 
Anes 
Hardin, Robert 
Leo 
Hardy, Herbert 
Vtrgo 
Harper, Brad 
Scorpto 
Harris, Michael 
Taurus 

Harvey, Marcu 
Aries 
Haskin, Jo 
Libra 
Hawkins, Ronnie 
Aquarius 
Hawthorne, Cheryl 
Ltbra 
Hayes, Donald 
Leo 

Hayslett, Carol 
Gemini 
Haywood, Carol 
Leo 
Henderson, Anna 
Cancer 
Hendrix, Janet 
Sagittarius 
Herbert, Robert 
Sagittariu 



70 

Hill, Evelyn 
•rgo 

Hill, Purnie 
aglltanus 

Hill, tephanie 
irgo 

Hines, Wayne 
Libra 
Hinton, Kenneth 
agmariu. 

Hollowell, Cheryl 
Libra 
Holmes, Aretha 
Cancer 
Holme . George 
Gemm1 
Hook . Maurice 

quariu 
Huddleton, h1rley 
Cancer 

Hughes, Deborah 
Aquarius 
Hughe, Kim 
Tauru 
Hughlon, Jacqueline 
Pisce 
Hunter, Doris 
Libra 
Irvin, Henrietta 
Gemini 

Jacks, Very! 
Gem 1m 
Jackson, Leslie 
Aquariu 
Jackson, Lloyd 
Libra 
Jackson, Michael 
Capncorn 
Jacoway, Darrell 
Leo 

Jamer on, Roy 
Capricorn 
Jame , Thomas 
Gemini 
Jenkins, Kali 
Aquarius 
Jimmerson, Aledria 
Taurus 
Johnigan, Gloria 
Capricorn 



John on, Bndget 
Capricorn 
John~on, arl 
Aquarius 
Johnson, De)(ter 
Leo 
Johnson, Giovanni 
Virgo 
Johnson, Kevin 
Gemini 

Johnson, Shirley 
Tauru 
John"on, ylvia 
Gem1n1 
John on, Tere a 
Leo 
John on. Wilma 
Libra 
Jolly, Marvin 
Cancer 

Jones, lvin 
Scorpio 
Jones, Carolyn 
Virgo 
Jone~. Jeffrey 

corp10 
Jones, John 
Sagittarius 
Jones, Marilyn 
Aquanus 

Jone , Mowetha 
Pisce 
Jone , Stephame 
Aquanus 
Jone, We ley 
Gem1n1 
Jordan, Almetta 
L1bra 
Kelly, Janice 
Virgo 

Kennybrew, Janice 
Pisces 
Kidd, Alice 
Sagittarius 
Kidd, Thomas 
Aquarius 
King, CeCilia 
Taurus 
Kirkwood, Reginald 
Capricorn 

71 



72 

Kmn, Dav1d 
A ric 
1\. O\, l cno 
~orruo 

1\.\ I e. Chcr) I 
(,emml 
1\. mher. hron 
(,emml · 
Lee. Brenda 
Leo 

Lee. l O\Hine 
aglltariu~ 

Lee. Wilham 
P1s~es 
Lester, \\alter 
Taurus 
Le\\i'>. James 
Libra 
Le" 1 , Robert 
Virgo 

Le\\i .. \\ ilber 
corp1o 

Lillie, heryl 
nes 

Lockhart, Kathie 
P1sces 
Long. Lester 
P1sces 
Love, Gregory 
' ancer 

McBride, lcveland 
nes 

l\1cCauley. G\vendoly n 
corp1o 
1c onnell. Pamela 

L1bra 
l\1cDaniel. Barbara 
corp10 

l\1cDonald. Beatrice 
Pl ce. 

1cGautha, Rodney 
Capricorn 

1cGee. Doris 
apricorn 

McGee, Wayne 
Tauru 
l\1cLm. Clydan 
'v1rgo 
Mack. Consuela 
Taurus 



SO PHS ''UNDER'' CLASSMEN 
SECOND YEAR 

Sophomore tudy!! 

Manmng, Gertie 
Aquanus 
Manmng, Loretta 

quariu 
Maple, Royce 
ScorpiO 
Marshall, Shirle} 

corpio 
Martm, DeWayne 
Libra 

1a on, Deborah 
Capncorn 
Ma}, Reginald 
Sagittanu 
Mentor, Joseph 
Leo 
Middlebrooks, Carmelna 
VIrgo 
Muns, lvor} 

qua IUs 

Mmor. Kenh 
Leo 
Moore, Vane a 
agmanu 

Morgan, Bill} 
Pi see 
Morgan, Pamela 
Gemim 
Morgan, tanle} 
Leo 

73 



\1orri .. DaVId 
Tauru 

1orm. Rhonda 
Capricorn 
1orn~. Toya 

Aquariu., 
11.1orrison. '.trmen 
\trgo 

1otle). JeS\e 
leo 

1urrell. olitha 
Cancer 
Murray. Gail 

aglllarius 
'\1} les. Ltnda 
Leo 

tmrod. haron 
\trgo 

el. on .. eptember 
Leo 

Oglesby. James 
agillarius 

Osborn. Rtcardo 
Taurus 
0\~ens. Sharon 

nes 
Palmer, Oliver 

trgo 
Parison, Ruthte 
Aquanus 

Patterson, Jeanette 
Virgo 
Patterson, ilvelle 
Virgo 
Perktns, heha 

corp to 
Perry. Henry 
Gemini 
Phillips. Lola 
Cancer 

Ptckett, Venita 
Gem tnt 
Pitts, Donald 
Scorpto 
Pointer, Debra 

apricorn 
Pooler, Henry 
Leo 
Porter, Mar; 
agtllarius 

74 



l , 

Pnce. Bonnie 
P1sce 
Price, Cheryl 
Leo 
Pnce, Michelle 
Aquarius 
Primm, Donald 
Cancer 
Pruitt, Yvette 
Virgo 

Ray, Kevm 
P1 ces 
Reese, Mary 
L1bra 
Revel , Linda 
Aquariu 
Rhode • Saundra 
Gemini 
R1ley, Terry 

aglltanus 

Rober on, Vmcent 
Aquanu 
Robmson, Arthur 
Saglltanus 
Robinson, Sharon 
Scorp1o 
Ross, Cynthia 
Leo 
Ro s, Otto 
Scorpio 

Rowe, Stephen 
Cancer 
Rucker , Arthur 
Cancer 
Ru h, Glenda 
Libra 
Sage, Steven 
Taurus 
Sanders, Carla 
Scorpio 

Sanders, Donna 
Scorpio 
Saunders, Paula 
Pisces 
Scaife, Dean 
Leo 
Seats, Carl 
Virgo 
Simms, David 
Gemini 

75 



76 

Sims, Gregory 
Leo 
Slater, Valerie 
Aquariu 
Small , Trena 
Taurus 
Smart, Clifford 
Aquarius 
Smith, Daryl 
Leo 

Smith, Ella 
Capricorn 
Smith, Glen 
Capricorn 
Smith, Lorraine 
Sagittariu 
Smith, Michael 
Cancer 
Smith, Michelle 
Capricorn 

Smith, Rickey 
Sagittarius 
Smith, Ruth1e 
Libra 
Spencer, Monica 
Leo 
St. Clair, Rufu 
Aquarius 
Stevenson, Diana 
Leo 



Stnckland, Jonni u 
Pi'ces 
Stnckland, Linda 
Gemmi 
Strickland. M1chael 
Y1rgo 
Strothers, M 1chael 

agittanus 
Strothers, Yvonne 
Cancer 

Talbert, Carolyn 
Gemm1 
Talbert, Marilyn 
Gemm1 
Tapp, Rhonda 
Saglllariu 
Taylor, George 
Leo 
Taylor, Pnncess 

orp1o 

Thomas, Elteena 
Gemini 
Thomas, Lynn 
Leo 
Thompson, Gregory 
Gemm1 
Thomp on, Michael 
Aquarius 
Thomp on, Michelle 
Aquarius 

Thompson, Sheha 
Virgo 
Topp, Wendell 
Leo 
Tnce, Donme 
Cancer 
Turrentine, Shelia 
L1bra 
Valentme, Ro 1ta 

agitanu 

Virgil, Raymond 
Pi ce 
Wade, Terry 
Cancer 
Wade, There e 
Virgo 
Walker, Ethel 
Aquarius 
Ward, Carlos 
Leo 

77 



\\ard. Earl 
aglltariu 

Wa hington. Janice 
Leo 
Wa hington. Maurice 

ancer 
\\ ashington, Sharon 

ancer 
Wat on, Jamce 

ancer 

Watson, Yolanda 
Leo 
Waxter, Darrell 
Ane 
Weatherspoon, Viv1an 
Virgo 
Web ter, Rodney 
Tauru 
West, haron 
V1rgo 

Wet, Tony 
V1rgo 
White, Beatrice 
Virgo 
Whitmore, Calvin 
Virgo 
Williams, Delphine 
Leo 
Williams, Elnora 
Virgo 

Williams, Janice 
L1bra 
Williams, Mae 
Libra 
Williams, Maurice 
Gemini 
Williams, Ronald 
corpio 

Williams, Sharon 
Scorpio 

Williams, Tommy 
Taurus 
Williams, Viola 
Leo 
Willins, Patsey 
Sagittarius 
Wilson, Allen 
Gemini 
Wilson, Doretha 
Aquarius 

78 



Young, Cheryl 
Leo 

A Fi t Full of ophomore 

Wil on, James E. 
Scorpio 
~il on, Regma 
Taurus 
Winston, Beverly 
Gemim 
Woodard, lnetta 

agittariu 
Woods, Derrick 
V1rgo 
Wood . Marvm 
Aries 

Wrice, Amta 
Capncorn 
Wnght, Edward 
Sagittarius 
Yarbrough, Vick1 
Genimi 
Young, Andrea 
Leo 



80 

JUNIORS 

Officers: M. Warren , C. Goff, D . Rollins, Mr. Cotton, spon or, C . Bausby, Mr. Kornfeld, spon or, P. Diamond . 

Abernathy, Tyrone 
Leo 
Add1son, andra 
Sagitta nus 
Alexander, Larry 
Sagittarius 

lien, Faith 
Gemm1 
Allen, Linda 
Gemini 

Andrew , Anthony 
Scorp10 
Arn1ck, Claude 
Cancer 
Au tm, Leonard 
Capricorn 
Bailey, Aha 
Cancer 
Bausby, Cheryl 
Sagittanu 



I 

Belcher, Bomta 
Libra 
Bell, Glenda 
agittariu 

Bell, Morn 
Tauru 
Bentley, Renee 
Anes 
Berry, Debra 
Libra 

Berry, Dell 
Scorp1o 
Bethany, Bruce 
Capncorn 
Bingham, Larry 
L1bra 
Black, Patncia 
Libra 
Blank , Janice 
Pisoe 

Blount, Angela 
Leo 
Bolen, W. T 
Virgo 
Booker, Ro lyn 
Taurus 
Bostic, Anthony 
Virgo 
Bradley, Donna 
agittarius 

Bran on, Margo 
Aquanus 
Brown, Cynthia 
P1 ces 
Brown, D1enck 
Taurus 
Brown, Glen 
Leo 
Brown, Janice 
Aries 

Brown, Kenneth 
Taurus 
Brown, Patncia 
corp10 

Brown, Terre 
Cancer 
Buford, Rochelle 
Cancer 
Bu sey, Carlotta 
L1bra 

81 



82 

Byer , R us. ell 
Aries 
Bynum, Thoma 
Taurus 
Byrd, leotis 
Taurus 
Cahill, Robert 
Leo 
Carson, Win ton 
P1 ce 

Carter, Joyce 
P1sce 

arter, Wanda 
Anes 
Charle , William 
Tauru 

lark, David 
Pi ces 
Clark on, Robm 
Anes 

Clayton, Arthur 
PI ces 
Cobbin , Vance 
Capricorn 
Coker, Darrell 
Aquariu 
Colbert Claudette 
Virgo 
Collins, Ronald 
Capricorn 

Comb, arl 
Virgo 
Conrad, Denm 
Leo 
Carnley, Morris 
Leo 
Crawford, Patnc1a 
Libra 
Cu hon, R1ta 

agittanus 

Daniels, orvelle 
Pisces 
Davie, Ronald 
Cancer 
Davie, Vera 
Tauru 
Deckard, tephame 
corp10 

Den on, Terry 
Sagittariu 



D1amond, Ph1llip 
Leo 
Donahue, 0 car 
Sag1ttariu~ 
Dooley, Emmitt 
Sagittarius 
Draper, Clarence 
Gemmi 
Draper, Doris 
Libra 

Duke , Reggie 
Cancer 
Dunn, William 
Aquarius 
Durham, Gloria 
Virgo 
Ea tman, Janice 
Libra 
Edward , Dorothy 
Scorpio 

Elbert, Tina 
Arie 
Evan , Gregory 
Leo 
Ewing, M1chael 
Libra 
Fletcher, Donnell 
Virgo 
Ford, h1rley 
Sag1ttanus 

Foreman, David 
agntarius 

Fo ter, Linda 
PI ce 
Franklin, Deborah 
Libra 
Fuller, aundra 
Libra 
Gibb. Toni 
Plsce 

Gilbert, James 
Cancer 
Givhan, Gina 

aglltariu 
Gool by, orma 
Aquarius 
Gordon, Charlene 
P1sces 

83 



84 

Hutton 's " tudy cene." 

Gue , Gwendolyn 
Capncorn 
Gunnell , Glen 
Cancer 
Hall, Gregory 
Cancer 
Hall , Rochelle 
Capricorn 
Hardley, Ane ha 
Scorpio 

Harrell, Brenda 
Libra 
Harri , Donald 
Aries 
Harris, Gary 
Sagittarius 
Harris, Sandra 
Capricorn 
Hawkins, Beatrice 
Virgo 

Gordon, Larry 
Virgo 
Green , Patncia 
Ane 
Griffin, Victoria 
Gemini 
Gue s, Betty 
Leo 



• 

Hawkins, Kevin 
Cancer 
Hendrix, Stanley 
Gemmi 
Herron, Dannie 
Arie 
Hicks, Karen 
Cancer 
Hicks, Kathy 

ancer 

Hill, Cecil 
Leo 
H1ll, Gloria 
Leo 
Hill, Kennard 
Sag1ttanus 
Hill, Teresa 
Leo 
Hill, Venus 
corp1o 

Hmes, Clifton 
Aqua nus 
Holloway, Karen 
Gemm1 
Holme , Yvette 
Libra 
Hopson, Richard 
Scorpio 
House, Peggy 
Pi ce 

Hubbard. Johnnie 
Sag1ttanus 
Huddleston. Gar} 
P1sces 
lver on. lton 
Gemini 
Jackson. retha 
Taurus 
Jack<.on, Donna 
L1bra 

Jack on, Ronald 
Virgo 
Jeffer on, Dennis 
Virgo 
Jeffer on, Sharon 
Gemin1 
John on, Deborah 
Leo 
John on, Elaine 
Virgo 

85 



86 

Johnson , Howard 
Pisce 
Johnson, Linda 
Aquarius 
Johnson, Royce 
Libra 
Johnson, Shirley 
Aries 
Johnson, Tanquerey 
Leo 

Johnson, William 
Scorpio 
Jones, Jennifer 
Virgo 
Kelly, Donald 
Scorpio 
Kerr, Francine 
Pisces 
Lee, Stephanie 
Aquarius 

Lenzy, Kim 
Leo 
Lewis, Carl 
Capricorn 
Lewis, James 
Pisces 
Lucas, Aurelia 
Scorpio 
Lyle, Joyce 
Capricorn 

Homecoming! !! 



McAfee, Ronald 
Virgo 
McCord, Berla 
Libra 
McField, Charle 
Capricorn 
McGee, Wanda 
Aquariu 
McGill, Roxanne 
Libra 

McHenry, Debra 
Gemm1 
Me eely, Gwendolyn 
Leo 
Mabery, Ronnie 
Aries 
Mack, Frednck 
Libra 
Manahan, Deborah 
Capncorn 

Mann. Deborah 
Anes 
Maple, Jerry 
Pi see 
Marshall, Mary 
Virgo 
Martin, Carla 
Taurus 
Mason, Gerald 
Leo 

Mayweather, Carolyn 
Leo 
Miller, Rochelle 
Leo 
Mitchell, Jeffrey 
Scorpio 
Morgan, M1chael 
Aquanu 
Mondaine, Deborah 
Aries 

Moore, Daryl 
Libra 
Moore, Donna 
Gemini 
Moore, Ella 
Scorpio 
Morris, John 
Virgo 
Morri on, Sammie 
Scorpio 

87 



Morrison, tephanie 
Capricorn 
Morrison, Wilham 
Libra 
Munday, John 
Gemim 
Myers, Deland 
Leo 

a h, Linda 
Capricorn 

elson, Elizabeth 
Libra 

ewton, Camille 
Arie 

ewton, Donna 
Tauru 

ewton, Edna 
Aquarius 
Oak , Katnna 
Cancer 

Oglesby, April 
Pi ces 
Owens, Barnett 
Libra 
Palacious, Charlemagne 
Sagittanius 
Patterson, Larry 
Capricorn 
Pear on, Diana 
Libra 

Phillips, Andre 
Leo 
Poner, Ronald 
Scorpio 
Rainey, Jacqueline 
La bra 
Ramey, Stephanie 
Cancer 
Randle, Cunnie 
Sagittarius 

Randle, James 
Virgo 
Randle, Vicki 
Leo 
Rhodes, Donna 
Leo 
Rich, Fred 
Cancer 
Richardson, Clemmie 
Scorpio 

88 



Rober on, abnna 
Aquanu 
Robinson, Beltnda 
Arie 
Robinson, Dorothy 
Sagittariu 
Robinson, James 
Capricorn 
Robmson, Terry 
agittariu 

Robin son, Thomas 
Capricorn 
Ro s, Glenda 
Aquarius 
Ross, Saundra 
Capricorn 
Rowe, Vicki 
Gemini 
Scott, Mona 
Scorpio 

Scott, Reginald 
Leo 
Scott, Timothy 
Gemini 
Shells, Patricia 
Gemini 
Shirley, Belva 
Aquarius 
Shumate, Orilton 
Taurus 

Sims, Veronica 
Gemini 
Slaughter, Cynthia 
Taurus 
Slayden , Beverly 
Libra 
Smith , Allen 
Pisces 
Smith, Lewis 
Pisces 

Smith, Steven 
Virgo 
Spencer, Billy 
Scorpio 
Stevenson, Denise 
Libra 
Styles, Mark 
Sagittarius 
Suber, Kenneth 
Sagittarius 

89 



90 

Talbert, atherine 
quanus 

Talbert, Patricia 
agtttariu 

Taylor, Anthony 
quarius 

Terry, Wilber 
nes 

Thomas, Benttha 
Gemini 

Thoma , Charle 
agittariu 

Thomas, Dav1d 
L1bra 
Thoma, Gary 

ancer 
Thomas, Katheryn 
P1 ce 
Thoma, Troy 
Sagittariu 

Thompson, Herbert 
Gemint 
Tillman, Johnny Mae 

corp10 
Tisdale, Scott 
Leo 
Towery, Eugene 
Tauru 
Trice, Lynn 
Gemm1 

Truelove, Sandra 
Scorp1o 
Tucker, Glen 
V1rgo 
Turner, Jame 

nes 
eal, Jame 

Leo 
Wade, Carla 
Leo 

Wade, Edgar 
Cancer 
Walker, Ronald 
Ane 
Walker, Tere a 
Leo 
Ward, Manetta 
P1 ces 
Warren, Cynth1a 
Virgo 



Warren, Michael 
Libra 
Warren, Myrna 
Sagittarius 
Washington, Francis 
Libra 
Watkin , Helen 
Virgo 
Webb, inette 
Aqua nus 

Wesley, Gregory 
Gemini 
We ley, Vane sa 
Taurus 
West, BIIhe 
Virgo 
West, Darrell 
L1bra 
Wet, Roy 
Tauru 

Weston, James 
Leo 
Wheatley, Edward 
Scorp1o 
White, Carol 
Saglltanus 
White, Vickie 
Leo 
Whitener, Jimmy 
Leo 

Whllmore, Michael 
Vngo 
Wilkerson, James 
Cancer 
Williams, Beverly 
L1bra 
Wilhams, Clance 
Gemmi 
Williams. Enc 
Gemini 

Wilson, Jo}a 
Virgo 
Wilson, Karen 
L1bra 
Wright, Denise 
Virgo 
Wright, Phylhs 
Virgo 

91 



SENIOR BALLOT 
BEST NATURALS MEANEST THREADS BEST 

S. Strong J . Walker 

CLASS FOOLS 

I VOCOLISTS 

I 
I 

\ 
J. Anderson J. Gleaton (not pictured) 

A. Jones, J. Lewis, 0 . Truelove 

E. Lee B. Gay (not pictured) 

PLEASING PERSONALITIES SOCIAL BELLE AND BEAU 

D. Gibbs, J. Madden, D. Copridge, T. Packnett 

/ 
92 

T. Smith D. Gibbs 



MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED 
MOST POPULAR 

J . Boyd M. Van 
S. Mcintosh W. Toney 

MOST SCHOOL SPIRIT FLIRT AND WOLF 

L. John on J. Walker 

T. Jackson C. Hayes EYE CATCHERS 
SHORTEST 

R. James Y. Spencer 
K. Liggins B. Robinson 

Contmued on page 113 



94 

SENIOR ACHIEVEMENT 

"Dear John ... 

ALLEN, CAROL 
Junior Achievement, Youth for Christ, ational Honor Society, Ches 
Club, American Field Service, Orchestra. 

BELL, LORRAI E 
Y-Teens, Junior Achievement, Intramurals, Sports Day . 

BER ARD, DAVID 
Varstty Football 1. year. 

BIGGI S, RACHELLE 
Y-Teens, Spanish Club, Intramurals, Black Art Troupe, Freshman and 
Sophomore Newspapers, Student Council, S.C.O.P.E., Junior Achieve
ment 

BIRKS, BRE DA 
Pep Club, Y-Teens, President of Sophomore Clas, Human Relation , 
Student Counctl. 

BLACKWELL, PAULETTE 
Freshman Cia s Assistant Secretary, Pep Club 4 years, Intramurals, 
Human Relations, Y-Teens, School urse's Aide. 

BOSTIC, CHAR ESE 
Pep Club 2 years, Intramurals, Junior Achievement 3 years. 

BOYD, JAMES EAR EST 
Freshman, Sophomore, and Junior Class Officer, Freshman Basketball, 
Freshman Track, Student Council, Human Relations, Senior Class 
President. 

BRADLEY, WA DA JEA 
Human Relation , Pep Club, Sports Day, Intramurals, Varstty 
Cheerleader I year. 

BRITTE UM, RHO DA 
Intramurals, Pep Club, Y-Teens, Captain of Junior Var tty 
Cheelreader , Student Council, Sports Day. 

BROW , DO A 
Student Council, Pep Club, Human Relations, Y -Teens, Intramurals. 

CARSO , EVA YVON E 
Junior Achievement 

CARTER, FLOYD 
R.O.T.C. Drill Team. 

CHRISTIA , BARBARA 
Student Council, Junior Achtevement, Black Arts Troupe, Girl' Chotr. 

COBB! S, LARRY 
Junior Varsity Football 2 year . 

COPRIDGE, DE ISE 
Prestdent Spant h Club, Girl's Intramurals 2 year , Youth for Chn t 2 
years, Junior Class Secretary, Senior Class Secretary, ational Honor 
Society, A.A .U.W. - 100 Girls Club, Student Council 2 years, Human 
Relations 2 years, Roylaires Choir, Superintendent of Schools Student 
Advisory Council. 

DeBERRY, PO ELL 
Fre hman Track, Junior Var ity Track, Var ity Track. 

DODD, ALVI W 
Black Art Troupe, PA EO Staff 

DORSf:.Y, CARL 
h01r 3 year R 0 T C. Color Guard. 

DRAPER, RAYMO D 
Track, Mu tc 

D , IRA 
Student Council 2 years, Junior Achtevement Y-Teens. 

EL, GREE BERRY 
R.O .T .C. Drill Team, Pasco Pirate Marchtng Band. 

ELBERT, L Y ETTE 
Y-Teen . 

FIELDS, ORMA 
Freshman Executive Board, S.C.O.P.E., Human Relatton , Student 
Council, Concert Ch01r, Black Arts Troupe, German Club, French 
Club, PASEO Staff, RAPP Sports Editor. 

GAY, BERTHA 
Concert Choir I year, Junior Achievement 2 years, Black Arts Troupe I 
year, Student Counctl 2 years. 

GIBBS, DO ALD 
Jumor Var ity Football 3 years. 

GODARD,KE ETH 
Chotr 2 year , R.O.T .C. 2 years, Rifle Team 2 years, Dnll Team 3 years. 

GOFF, CRISCO 
Freshman Basketball, R.O.T.C. Drill Team, Black Arts Troupe, Junior 
Varsity Football 2 years, Varsity Football I year, Track . 

GREE , DIA E 
PASEON Staff. 

GREGORY KATHERI E 
.Human Relations, Coalition of Urban Students. 

HARD! , PAMELA 
Band, Pep Club, Y-Teens, Intramurals. 

HARDY, EU I E 
Y-Teen , Pep Club, tudent Council, Human Relation . 

HAYES, CHERYL 
Band I year, Pep Club 3 years, Pep Club President, PASEON Staff 2 
years, I year Business Manager, I year PASEON EDITOR, Sophomore 
Executive Board, Co-Chairman United Campaign, RAPP Magazine's 

ews Editor, Outstanding Teenagers of America. 

HAYES, JACQUEL Y 
Y-Teens, Pep Club, Debate, Chorus, Spanish Club, In tram urals, Stu
dent Council, Homeroom Representative, ational Honor Society. 

HELMS, JE !FER 
Sports Day, American Field Service, Chess Club, Youth for Christ, 
PASEON Staff, Pep Club, Freshman Newspaper, Student Council, 
Black Art Troupe. 

HILL, CHRISTI E 
Pep Club, Y-Teens, Student Counctl, Sophomore Class Officer, Human 
Relations Secretary, 1972-73 Homecoming Princess. 

HILL, DE IS 
Fre hman and Var ity Track, Junior Var ity Football I year, Varsity 
Football 2 years, Letterman's Club President. 

HINES, LEEROY 
Black Arts Troupe, As embly Committee. 

HOLMES, BYRO 
Chess Club, Football, Human Relations. 

HOUCKS, MARK 
Junior Varsity Football I year, Varsity Football 2 years, Junior Varsity 
Basketball I year, Var ity Basketball I year, Junior Varsity Track I 
year, Varsity Track I year. 

HOWARD MARK 
Ches Club, Concert Chotr. 

JAC:KSO , CHRISTI E 
Y-Teens, Pep Club, Pasco Pre 

JA KSO , THOMAS MARCELLUS 
Varsity Football Manager, Freshman Track, Junior Varsity Track I 
year, Var ity Track I year, Black Art Troups, Letterman's Club Vice-



Pres1dent, Boy's Pep lub President, Junior Varsity Football 2 years, 
Varsity Football I year , Cafeteria Helper. 

JACK 0 . TO I H. 
Pep Club, Black Art Troupe, tudent Counc1l. 

JAM S. ROBERT 
Band 3 years, After chool Sport • panish Club. 

JOH SO . KIMEL! 
.C 0 P E., Youth for Chnst. ' at10nal Honor Soc1ety, tudent oun

cil 

JOH SO • LI DA M. 
Pep Club, Y-Teens, Human Relat1on • Student ouncil, Fre hman 
Cheerleader, Sophomore Class Secretary, Black Art Troupe. 

JO ES, ALVI M. 
PASEO Staff, Intramurals, Royal Sculls, Track, Cafeteria Helper 

JO ES, CECIL 
Track, Chess Club, Football, Golf 

JO ES, MAY OLA 
Drama Club. 

LANDER, JAMES JR 
Junior Vars1ty Football 3 years, Var ity Football I year, Human 
Relations 

LA G. DORCIA 
S.C.O.P.E. Girl's Choir, Concert Choir, Mixed Choir, Student Council 
Vice-Pre 1dent, 1972-73 Homecommg Pnnce s. 

LA GFORD, CHERYL 
Black Arts Troupe, Band Drill Team, Girl's Choir, Roylaire . 

LEE. A DREW 
Jumor Var ity Football 2 years, Vars1ty Football I year, Track I year. 

LEE, EMMETT 
Black Arts Troupe, Student Council Treasurer, Band . 

LEE, LEO 
Chess Club 

LEMMO ES, PERRY 
Freshman Basketball 

LEWIS, JOH 
Fre hman Basketball, Junior Var ity 2 year , Junior Var ity Football I 
year, PASEON STAFF, Intramurals, Human Relations, Cafeteria 
Helper. 

LIGGI S, KEN ETH 
Freshman Basketball, Junior Varsity Ba ketball2 year , Varsity Basket
ball I year. 

McGILL, DEBRA 
Band Drill Team 2 years, Y-Teen , Drama Club, Y-Roylaires, Flag 
Girl , S.C.O.P.E. 

McKEE, ALFREDIA MAE 
Intramural , Junior Achievement, Drill Team. 

MeL! , PATRICIA 
Pep Club, Junior Achievement, Y-Roylaires, Y-Teens, Spani h Club, 
S.C.O.P.E. 

Me EELY, LOIS 
Y-Teens, Jumor Achievement. 

MADDE , JACQUEL Y 
Student Council, Human Relations 2 years, Pep Club 2 years, PASEON 
Staff, Editor of RAPP, Pep Club Officer. 

MILES, KATHLEE 
Junior Achievement 

MILLER, LORITA 
Concert Choir 

MINTO , A IE 
Pep Club, Y-Teens, PASEON Staff. 

MO ROE, GALEN 
Band 3 years, Student Council Representative, Executive Board, and 
Sgt-at-arm , Youth for Christ, Human Relations, American Field Ser
vice. 

MOREHEAD, DOROTHY 
Junior Class Vice-President, Student Council Representative 2 years, 
Girls Choir, Concert Choir, National Honor Society, Senior Class Ex
ecutive Board, Black Arts Troupe, AAUW, Jumor Achievement, Flag 
Girls. 

MYERS, DEBORAH 
Student Council, Intramurals, S.C.O.P.E. 

PACK ET. TH STO ' 
Marching Pirate Band 4 year , Stage Band 3 year • Orchestra, 
Royala1re . Black Art Troupe. 

PERRY, PATRICIA 
Student Council , Pep Club 2 years. Y-Teen , Coalition of Urban 
Student . S.C.O.P.f . 

Pll:.RCI:., Y. THIA 
tudent Council , Human RelatiOns, Pep Club, PASEO. Staff, RAPP 

Staff Coalition of Urban Student Staff, 'ational Honor Society, 
Outstanding Teenager of America. 

PRJ 1--~ I I DA 
Pep Club, Student Council, Human Relations, Intramurals. 

RAY, A THO ·y 
Football I year Junior Var ity, I year Varsity. 

RAY, TERRI 
MaJorette 2 year , Human Relations. 

ROBERTS, HARRY 
R.O.T C Drill Team, Football I year Junior Varsity. 

ROB! S, LOUIS 
Girl ChOir, M1xed Choru . 

ROBY, BARBARA 
Pep Club 2 years, Human Relation , Student Counc1l Representative, 
Cabmet, Intramurals, and Superintendent of Schools Student Advisory 
Council. 

ROSS. CAMELLIA 
Fre hman Cia s Secretary, Sophomore, Junior and Senior Executive 
Board. Student Council 2 years, Human Relations, A.A.U.W.-100 
Girl • ational Honor Society, Ches Club, S.C.O.P.E., Pep Club, 
Pasco Pres A si tant Editor, RAPP Staff, PASEO Staff, Black Arts 
Troupe, Royala1re • American Field Serv1ce, Spanish Club President, 
Fre hman, and Sophomore ewspaper, Junior Achievement, Youth for 
Christ, Girl's Drill Team. 

ROSS, DA Y 
Track, Freshman and 3 years Varsity. 

ROWE, MARIL Y DIANNE 
Pep Club, Y-Teens, Human Relations, Junior Achievement, Spanish 
Club. 

RUCKER, JA ET 
Mixed Choru • Y-Teens, Pep Club, Human Relations. 

RU ELS, THEA J . 
Freshman Cheerleader, Pep Club, Freshman ewspaper, Student 
Council, S.C.O.P.E., Spani h Club, Junior Varsity Cheerleader I year, 
Sophomore Cia Executive Board, Human Relations, Sophomore 

ew paper, Pa eo Press, PASEO Staff, Junior Achievement, 
Sports Day, Semor Class Executive Board, and Varsity Cheerleader I 
year. 



96 

Senior Achiever : Football intramural champs. Row 1: K. Ligsins, J . Williams, A. Jones. Stand ing: Ron Cot
ton , Sponsor, A. Griddine, R. Carter, A. Dodd . 

SHAFFER, AZIM WALTER 
Tennis, Black Arts Troupe, Concert Choir, Y-Royalaires, Chess Club. 

SIMMONS, TERRA CE 
R.O.T .C. Drill Team. 

SLATER, JA ET YVO E 
Pep Club, Y-Teens, Human Relations, Junior Achievement, In
tramural , School ur e's Aide. 

SPENCER, YOLA DA 
Freshman Cheerleader, Girl's Choir, Band Drill Team, National Honor 
Society, A.A.U.W., Pep Club 2 years, Junior Class Executive Board, 
Sophomore Cia s Corre ponding Secretary, Junior Achievement. 

STEPHENS, SA DRA 
Pep Club . 

STEVE SO , ROGER 
Junior Class Trea urer, Band, Student Council, Black Arts Troupe, 
Fre hman ew paper, Sophomore ewspaper, S.C.O.P.E., R.O.T.C., 
RAPP's Advertising Editor. 
STRONG, SAU DRA DIA E 
Student Council Advisory Board, Executive Board, Representative, 
Sophomore Class Advisor, Human Relations, Junior Class President, 
Human Relations Secretary, PASEO PRESS, Senior Class Sgt-atArms, 
PAS EON Staff Copy Editor, R.O.T.C. Rifle Team Princess, Freshman 

ewspaper, S.C.O.P.E., RAPP's November Pirette of the Month, 1972-
73 Football Homecoming Queen, Outstanding Teenagers of America. 

STROTHER, GLENDA 
Pep Club, Intramural . 
TALBERT, REGINA 
Orchestra, Spanish Club Vice-Pre ident, Vice-President, Secretary, and 
Trea urer Junior Achievement, Junior Class Corresponding Secretary. 

THOMAS, ST A LEY 
Che Club, Band 3 years, Spanish Club, PAS EO Staff Photographer. 

THOMPSON, MARY LOIS 
Band, Youth for Christ, Black Arts Troupe, Student Council, Mixed 
Chorus, Speech and Drama Club. 

TONEY, WILLIS LEE 
Freshman Cia Sgt-at-Arms, Sophomore Class Sgt-at-Arms, Human 
Relations, Youth for Christ, Fresh . ewspaper Editor, Soph. 
Newspaper Staff, Junior Class Executive Board, Student Council, 
Fre hman Track , Junior Varsity and Vars1ty Track, Junior Varsity 
Football 2 years, Varsity Football I year. ' 

TRUELOVE, OLA 
Pep Club, Sophomore Class Vice-President, Human Relations, Junior 
Y-Teens, Student Council Repre entative. 

VA , MICHELE 
Human Relations Representative 2 years, Student Council Represen-

tative, Senior Class Vice-President, RAPP Staff, PASEO Staff, Pep 
Club VicePresident, A.A.U.W.-100 Girl's Club, National Honor Socie
ty, 1972-73 Homecoming Princess, R.O.T.C. Drill Team Prince , 
Out tanding Teenager of America. 

WALKER, JEROME 
Mixed Chorus. 

WALKER, JOH NY 
Band, Freshman, Junior Var ity, an Varsity Basketball . 

WATSON, GWE DOLYN C. 
Freshman Cheerleader, Royalaires, Student Council Repre entative, 
Human Relations Repre entative, Sophomore Clas Executive Board, 
Human Relations Sgt-at-Arms, Student Council Secretary, PASEON 
Staff. 

WILKI S, PAMELA 
Human Relations, Junior and Senior Class Executive Board, Student 
Council. 

WILLIAMS, CAROL 
Junior Y-Teens, Student Council, Chess Club, Pep Club, Girl's In
tramural , Youth for Christ , Spanish Club, Tennis Team, American 
Field Service. 

WILLIAMS, CAROL! E 
Girl 's Choir. 

WILLIAMS, CY THIA 
Pep Club, Senior Executive Board, Student Council, Human Relations, 
PASEO Staff. 

WILLIAMS, GREGORY L. 
Youth for Christ Vice-Pre 1dent. 

WILLIAMS, JESSE 
Intramurals . 

WILLIAMS, WA DA 
Y-Teens, Student Council Representative, Pep Club, Black Arts 
Troupe, American Field Service. 

WILLI S, MARCIA 
Pep Club, Girl's Drill Team. 

WILSO , SAUNDRA 
Fre hman Class Reporter, Pep Club, Student Council Representative. 

WOODS, LA TANYA 
Girl's Drill Team, PASEON Staff, Pep Club, Black Arts Troupe. 

YOU G, MELA IE LYNN 
Student Council Representative, Pep Club, Human Relations Vice
Pre ident, Junior Y-Teens, PASEON Staff, R.O.T.C. Company A 
Princess, Junior Class Executive Board, Junior Achievement. 



SENIORS 

Seniors 

Officers: D. Copridge, Secretary, M Van, Vice-President, J. Madden, Giftorian, 
T Smith, Trea urer, S. Strong, gt.-at-Arms 

Gemim 

Gemim Gemm1 
AU BR EY. \\I LLIE 
Leo 

JAM - BOYD, mor Ia Pre ident 

97 



98 

orp10 

corpio 

BOYKI S, JA ICE 
L1bra 

BRITTE, M, RHO DA 
Tauru 

aglttanus 

Vugo 

BRADLEY, DEBRA 
Virgo 

BROAD S, RALPH 
ancer 

BELL, LORRAI ' £:. 
P1. ces 

ancer 

Gemm1 

BROOKS, JO LEE 
Leo 

P1sces 

BRA TLEY, 0'\YA 
Scorp1o 

BROW , BRL DA 
Anes 

Bl R ARD, DAVI 
aglttanu~ 

Anes 

BROW ,DO "A 
Capncorn 



) 

BROW •. KEY!. 
ag ttariu., 

C.A 0~. DEBORAH 

COBBI'\S, L\RRY 
Capricor 

BRO\\ "'· SHERRI 
Cancer 

COL TO ,0\\l:. 
\ IC> 

BRO\\-.;U:.E, rRLDERICK 
apricorn 

CO .• I:'R, BOBBY 
P1sces 

Leo 

C \RTI:.R, HOYD 
ag1ttanu., 

COOPI.:R.Al M\ 
Tauru 

Capncorn 

CARTER. RICKI:.Y 
P1sce' 

LOPRID E. DE I E 
99 

P1 ce 



100 

Cancer 

Capricorn 

Aquanus 

DEBI:.RRY, PO tLL 
Sag it tan us 

a) Chnstlne. you think they ' re gonna' shoot us nowry I don't 
kno"' Let's ask Cher)l. 

CRAVI:.l\1 , JAMES 
Libra 

Aries 

P1sces 

P1sces 

CROSDALE,CUTHBI:.RT 
Aquanus 

Aquanus 

M1ss Cowan, do you ever get the feelmg that you're out numbered? 



l-ORD, VICKI!.:. 
Pisces 

Anes 

Tauru~ 

Aquanu> 

ELBERT, L Y ETTL 

ancer 

GIBB . RO. ALD 
qua nus 

Gemm i 

Anes 

C:.IBSO .MICH l.:.L 
corp1o 

Aquarius 

Aquarius 

GIDDE:. , ROBeRT 
ne 101 



102 

H RDY. EG'\IC.E 
Capncorn 

HAYE ,CHLRYL 
Aquanus 

HAYES, JACQUELINE 
Aquanu 

HAYES, '\ORRIS 
Cancer 

Cancer 

IIAYl S, SIDNL Y 
Libra 

Cancer 

HI.:LMS.JI "oNifLR 
Aries 



HOUCKS, MARK 
Gemini 

Scorpio 

HOWARD, MARK 
Virgo 

JOH 
V1rgo 

HINES, LeROY 
Gemm1 

Capricorn 

apncorn 

HOLOMA • J l lA 
Cupncorn 

Anes 

ancer 

corp1o 

V1rgo 

Ane 103 



KELLEY. DEBRA 
agittanus 

LA GFORD,CHERYL 
Virgo 

L MMO 
Cancer 

( 
Me DO ALD, A THA 'IEL 

104 Libra 

KELLEYLA\VRE L 
Aqua nus 

LASTIE, R TH 
Gemini 

Aquanus 

MeGA THA, JOH 
Gem ani 

Pisces 

LEE,A DREW 
VIrgo 

VIrgo 
-------. 

McGEE, TERRY 
corpio 

Gemmi 

Capricorn 

LITTLUOII , DENI L 
Leo 

McGILL. DI::BOR H 
Cancer 

Leo 

Gemini 

Tauru 

Mel TO H, A DRA 
Capncorn 



"'u une ~.:.rn ,r..:..:u'e u' uf hemg \l.:alterhramed \\ e don't ha~e any hram' tu \~.:alter"' 

1cl<.l /11, !<.A. THY 
(aprrcorn 

M \ 'i0". (,\ R \ 
(Jelllllll 

Gem1111 

!\L\ \. ("\R \ 
I eu 

\1111 'i. "'' nn 
\ljU.IriU' 

\11'\10 
\rre' 

Cru" )UUr heart ..:urnlurt. 

\'\'\11 \10'\ ROI. (i \1 I 
I run" 105 



Aquanus Leo Gemmi 

CHICAGO 
TRIP 

PA EO'\ and R PP taffers re>t m their room at the Chicago Palmer llou e. 
gett ng read) for Little Ligg) & the Zoo Re\ ue 

106 

MORHII::.AD. DOROTHY 
Aquanu 

Braids complimenh of G"endolyn 



P1sce\ 

RA'r . [) RU L 

Ldua 

We all -.ent out Ill the lohh} 

Leo 

(JC illlll l 

Gem1n1 

Rl-l D. S HA ROi'o 
Gcn11111 

Me.111-. hde ha..:k 111 the 'tall ..:orner 

Gcmm1 

quanu' 107 



108 

Aquanu 

ROBI"o 0 , GRETA 
corp1o 

SIM 101\i , TERRA CE 
nes 

ROBERT , R THIE 
'v1rgo 

Virgo 

SIMMO S, TRICY 
corpio 

Virgo 

Capricorn 

IMS, DEBRA 
Aquanus 

V1rgo 

Sag1ttanus 

SLATER, JA. L T 
Leo 

Cancer 

Capricorn 

MITH. E'\11LY 
Leo 



Leo 

Leo 

Aqua nus 

THOI\.1AS.JOH 
Taurus 

quariu<, 

Gemini 

Cancer 

THOMAS, TA LEY 
Capncorn 

Aquarius 

Leo 

Aries 

THOMPSO . HLRBLRT 
P1sces 

SPl"iCER. YOLANDA 
Aries 

Aquarius 

agittanus 

THOMP 0 . \1 Dl:LI'' d:. 
Capricorn 

Gem1n1 

Taurus 

THOMAS. JESSE:. 
Gem1n1 

THOMP 0 •. 1\.1 R't 
Leo 

109 



Capncorn P1sces V1rgo 

We just made the li t of the nation 's ten best nobodies. 

1rs . Peterson caught in a busy moment wnh Robb1e Oliver 

110 

Virgo Sag1ttanus 

It"s not the ups and do"'ns of hfe that bothers us, 1t 's JUSt the fast Jerks. 

AAA space DDD space CCC space . 

Just by looking at our faces. you can tell God has a sense of 
humor. 



WARD, RAYMO D 
Capncorn 

Pisces 

Homecoming Coronation 

Scorpio 

Scorpio 

Scorpio 

\\ILLI M ,JL E 
quarius 

Leo 

Gemini 

\\ ILLIAMS, CAROL 
Capricorn 

WILLIAM . RO ALD 
Taurus 

.:orpio 
---------. 

Aries 

WILLI M , CY!\'THIA 
Gemim 

\\ILLI 1 . \\ '\D\ 
aner 

WET, DWIGHT 
Capncorn 

Virgo 

j 

\\ILLI , \1ARCI\ 
\quanu' 1 1 1 



-\L . ORA 

'r OL '-.G. \1l LA!';Il 
Cancer 

PASE:.O'- co,er de~1gn entrant., get hung 

112 

\\000, LaTA'-''r'A 
\ 1rgo 

~a f a1r uckhng .. 

\\RIGHT. -\U REDIA 
Cancer 

\\RIGHT. AR'-' ET f-\ 
\ 1rjlo 

"I "ant ~ou all to -.1gn th1 peuuon to keep chlllerlmg., on the market" 

\lichelangelo ne,er DID 1t 
-.o good 



continued from page 93 

MR. U MS. OLYMPIA DONE MOST 

J. Boyd G . Wat on 

M . Houcks C. Bo tic 

ot Pictured: 
SHYEST-K. Johnson J . Ford 

MOST ALL AROUND-P. Reynolds J . Boyd 

GOOD FOOTERS 

TALLEST 

T. J ... ck on A. Wright (not pictured) J . Walker J. Brook 







STUDENT COUNCIL 

.--
Vice Prestdent Dorcta Lang ecretary Gwen Watson 

Prestdent Jennifer Allen 

Treasurer Emmell Lee 
Sgt-at-arms Galen Monror 

116 



Row I: 0 . Truelove, S. Brown, B. Williams. Row 2: B. Johnson, 
L. Johnson , D. Myers. Row 3: M. Gill , M. Young, P. Taylor. 
Row 4: K. Holloway, K. Thomas, C. Murrell , J . Allen . Row 
5: F. Allen, G . Watson , K. Gray. Row 6: J . Madden , C. Wade, 
C. Goff, B. Birks, Mr. Kluttz, . Fields . Row 7: T . Jackson, A. 

Student Council 

"Kiutte Kouncil" 

Young, B. Roby. Row 8: . Daniels, G. Monroe, L. Blackburn, 
D. Manahan . Row 9: M. Warren , P. Shells, C. Martin, S. Jeffer
son , J . Todd, C. Williams, D. Lang. Row 10: K. Hicks, C. 
White, K. Clark, A. Hardley. 

Don't look now, but there he is . 

Shiver me timbers, me mate. 



Human 

Officers: G. Wat on, M. Young, P. Reynold , C. Wtlliam , J . Slater 

Seated: F. Washington, B. Williams, E. Nelson, B. Thomas, M. Price, J. Watson, C. White, H. Fayne Standing: V. Williams, T . 
Smith, J. Madden, B. Price, C. Pierce 

Seated: M. Smith, D. Mann, J. 
Carter, C. Haye , S. Marshall, 
K. Hill, H. Harvey, Sponsor, 
H. Craft. Standing: K. 
Ha.,.,kins, G. Huddleston, K. 
Thomas, E. Wright, R. 
Sinclair, L. Cobbms 



S. Roberson, S. Crawford, P. Blackwell, S. Brown 

Griddine 
Guides 
Girls 

Human relators relating. 

Seated: L. Allen, M. Van, A. Minton, T. Jack on, T. Ray, J . Holoman, L. Johnson, P. Wilkins Standing: J . Tillman, C. Wade, 
Fields, D. Johnson, 0 . Donahue, C. Jones 

119 



120 

MISS PEPPY 

Queen Valerie Moore and Track Captain Dennis Hill 
Miss Peppy is selected every year by the members of 

the Pep Club. Her qualifications include having a com
plete uniform, paid pep club dues, attends all games, and 

cheers as loudly as possible. And most important (next to 
cheering), she must be a senior. Valerie completed these 
and was elected to reign as Miss Peppy of 1973. 



COURT 

Junior princess Carla Wade 

Shirley Marshall is the prince for the 
sophomore class. She's a loyal pep club member 
and attends all the games reguuarly. Shirley is 
noted for her enthusiasm and ability to display it 
vocally. 

This year with only three classes, it was possi
ble to have a junior and sophomore Miss Peppy. 
Carla wa elected Miss Peppy for The junior class. 
This is Carla' fir t year in the pep club and she 
ha worked hard to earn the honor. 

Sophomore princess Shirley Marshall 

121 



122 

PEP CLUB 

Officer : J . Madden (Sgt.-at-Arms), L. Price (Sec.), M. Van (Vice. President), J . Edwards (Trea urer), C. Hayes (Pres1dent) . 

Row One; C. Hayes, M. Van, J. Edwards, L. Pnce Row Two; S. 
Mar hall, G. Wat on, C. Wade, P. Wright, C. Wilhams, A. Mm
ton, J. Holomon, Row Three: E. Franklin, L. Dancer, W. Carter, 

D. Sca1fe, A. J1mmer on, C. P1erce, S. Fuller, Row Four· K. Har
din, E. Walker, L. Carter, G. Sthrother, V. Moore, J. Brooks 



Royal Skulls Club 

Lettermen Club 

pon or, Coach Willie Bow1e, C. Arn1ck, Spon or, 
Coach Bill Elliott, D. H1ll , W. Aubrey, D Moore. 

ponsor Raymond Banton, P. Dmmond, G . Taylor, D. Harri , R. Boeker, J . Craven , D. Kelley, R. Copndge 

123 



1973 VARSITY CHEERLEADERS 
Myrna Warren Christine Goff 

Janie Runnels Shen Brown 

Jean Bradley 

124 



19'13 J.V. CHEERLEADERS 
Toni Gibbs 

Monica Spencer 

Vickie Brittenum Helen Fayne 



1973 R.O. T .C. QUEEN 

126 

Queen Jeannette Ander on 



COURT 
Prince~s Sandra Strong 

Princess Melanie Young 

Princess Teresa Smith 

-

• 
Princess Michele Van 127 



128 

1973 R.O.T.C. U DRILL TEAM 

Officers: Sgt. Scott, instructor, D. Thomas, T. Johnson , J. Thomas, M. Young, D. Ray, J . Anderson, D. Todd, M. Van, M. Gibson, 
T. Smith, T. Robinson , K. Goddard. 

Company A 

Row I: F. Carter, H. Roberts, T. Sims, J. Smith, M. Young, C. Goff. Row 2: T. Abernathy, C. Goff, G . El, J . Wilson, R. 
Cahill, Roy Jamerson, E. Wright, K. Minor. Row 3: T. Bagby, C. Carr, D. Carter, A. Ball om, L. Gordon, L. Austin. Row 4: K. 
Brown, C. Hill, G . Hall, K. Darks, J. Randle, R. Hawkins, L. Weldon. Row 5: L. Alexander, C. Dorsey. 



Color Guard 
K. Darks, C. Goff, C. Dorsey, K. Brown . 

Drill Team 
Row I. T. Robmson , M. Van, M. Gibson . 
Row 2: C. Goff, R. Cahill, T. Sims, T. Aber
nathy Row 3· D. Thoma , R. Hawkins, C. 
Carr, K. Goddard . Row 4: L. Alexander, F. 
Carter, A. Ballom, R. Jamer on . Row 5: C. 
H1ll , G. Forte, T Bagby, J. Thomas. 

Rille Team 
M. Gibson, K. Goddard, M. Young, T. 
Smith, T. Robinson, C. Goff. 

129 



1973 MAJORETTES 
Sharon Jefferson Kathy Hick 

Oscar Donahue 

Jamesetta Todd Janice Blanks Anesha Hardley 

130 



Jennifer Allen 

Carla Martin Karen Hicks 

Benitha Thomas Pat Shells 

Janice Eastman Tanya unley 



132 

1973 MARCHING PIRATES 

Row 1: P. Shells, J. Eatman, J. Todd, K. Hicks, B. Thomas, J. Blanks. Row 2: S. Jefferson, M. Whitmore, R. Frederick, T. Denson, 
R. May, A. Hardley. Row 3: C. Martin, C. Whitmore, M. Kimber, R. StClair, W. Everage, K. Hicks. Row 4: T. Packnett, M. 
Hooks, D. Pointer, R. Morris. Row 5: L. James, G . Denson, R. Biggins, C. Middlebrooks. Row 6: M. Warren, D. Stephens, R. 
Tapp, C. Goff. Row 7: R. Williams, L. Bagby, H. Watkins, N. Webb. Row 8: K. Bailey, D. Martin, R. James, R. Williams. Row 
9: K. Dewberry, S. Thomas, M. Conley, W. Carson, J . Haskins. 

GIRLS' DRILL TEAM 

Kneeling: D. Stephens. Standing (lr): P. Black, P. Crawford, C. Ross, A. Oglesby, S. Perkins, C. White, M. Willins, Y. Moore, G . 
McNeely, B. McCord . 



CHOIRS 

Mr . Henrion, Mr. Lewis, R. Collin , B. Carr 

S. Jackson, B. Williams, F. Washington, J. Sorrells, M. Buford, Mrs. Henrion, Row 2: S. Buttie, A. Oglesby, L. Hammons, E. 
Smith, R. Byers, B. McCord, Row 3: G. Mason, C. Combs, A. Dodd, L. Blackburn, W. Shaffer, R. Collins, C. Dorsey 

R. Byers, F. Washington, M. Buford, A. Phillips, H. Harvey, C. Strickland, L. Smith, A. Dodd, S. Washington, W. Shaffer, Y. Pruitt. 

133 





De 1gn b) 
\V illiam Dunn 



BLACK 

ARTS 

TROUPE 

Row: 1: Spon or, Mrs. Dickens, F. Washmgton, B. W1lham , C. Martm, B. Thoma , A. R1ce, T . Packnett, Row 2 R. M1ller, F. 
Mack, S. Johnson, M. Jackson, J . Sorrells, R . Blocker, C. Langford, T . Cannon, P Wright, R . Byer , H. Harvey, Row 3: G . Ma on, 
L. Blackburn, M . Thompson, C. White, M. Warren, P. Black, Row 4: C . Comb , P. D1amond, C. Brooks, K. Hill, A . Ogle bly, B. 
Bethany, C. Goff, A. Dodd, W. Shaffer, J . Craven , C. Harris, P Crawford. 

Bill Withers 

Paseo was honored this year with the 
presence of singer, COMPOSER Bill Withers. 
Mr. Withers took time out of a busy schedule to 
have a rap session with our students. The Black 
Arts Troupe was responsible for his being here. 

136 

Seated . T . Packnett, P. Black, C. Langford, B. Thomas, Mr . D1cken , 
Standmg: D. Green, A. Dodd, W. Shaffer, C. Harri , T. Denson, R. 
Frederick, W. Everage, J. Cravens 



Kneeling: G. Me eely, L. Bell, C. Allen Standing: C. Warren, P. Hill, P. Diamond, C. Ross, D. Griffin 

Bat enters'73 Homecoming Parade. 

Dancers 
And 

The 
Devil 

Stage crew finds finger painting fun, fun, fun . 

C. Brooks, J. Allen, H. Harvey, C. White, K. Hill, D. Craw
ford, B. McCord. 



138 

1973 MID-YEAR POLL 

WE ~()T YA! 

FAVORITE CHEER 

SllU 
Til AI 

FAVORITE DA CE 

AIN'T 
t'UU 

NUT~ IN' 
KEE~ 

UN 
T~U(]KIN' 

~~~fiT 
()Q 
I 

NUMBER I SLANG 

McDONALD'S 

FAVORlTE PLACE TO GO 

TEMPTATIONS 

SADDEST MALF .JROUP 

HONEYCONE 

SADDEST FEMALE GROUP 

(:Oke 8 bCJr·b·que 
FAVORITE FOOD 

LADY SINGS theBLUES 

MOVIE OF THE YEAR 

SANFORD and SON 

FAVORITE T .V. SHOW 



A~KIY 

SPORTEST RIDE 

s~~e~fly 

MOST POP LAR VOCALISTS 

GUESS WHO 

.• 
ALBUM OF THE YEAR 



140 

Youth For Christ 

Seated: M. Stewart, J. Sorrells, S. Marshall, M. Warren, C. Martin Standing: D. Foreman, D. Childs, C. Dorsey, M. Warren, G. 
Williams, 0 . Donahue, D. Lang, S. Mcintosh, N. Carson, C. Sanders, K. Hill, Sponsors, Mrs. Shannon, Mr. Kaffenburger, Mrs. 
Winfrey 

CHESS ANYONE! 

Boris Spasky Kaffenburger with Bobby Fisher Phillip Diamond 



PAS EO 

Cecil Jones, cameraman 

BROADCASTING SYSTEMS 

Cynthia Pierce with sponsor Joe Hawblitzel. 

Donald Harris 
prepares for a 
broadcast. 

This year Paseo initiated its first live televi
sion broadcast from the Tower. Students catch 
up on the news, weather, and sports in the 
auditorium before homeroom. 

Anchorman, Oscar Donahue with Camille Ross. 
Weathergirl, Cheryl 
Hayes. 



Speech And Drama Club 

Scene I Act I Take 733 As the story opens we find Ms. Malone and Ms. 
Thomas laughing giggling as Lorraine Bell and Beverly Williams pose. 

142 

Meanwhile back at the ranch .. the plot thickens 
with: G. McColley, T . Cannon, B. Williams, F. 
Washington, C. Wade, C. White, J. Tillman, S. 
Crawford, B. Bethany, J. Mitchell, S. Parker, S. 
Essex 

Enter stage left. P. Black, S. Roberson, G . 
Tucker, C. Wade, B. Bethany, J. Tillman. 



Future stars of stage, screen and television waiting for their big break: T . Cannon, F. Washington, S. Parker, J. Hardeway, H. Harvey, 
A. Oglesby, P. Wright 

Final curtains for the group as the show must go on . M. Bronson, J . Runnells, G . Tucker, B. Bethany, S. Crawford, M . Jones, M. Bell 

143 



NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 

Cynthta Pierce, Mark Houcks, Yolanda Spencer. 

Sponsor: Mr . J . Fnsbte, S. Mcintosh, C. Allen, C. Ross , D. Copndge, K. Johnson , M. Van 

144 



A.F.S. 

Dav1d Thomas, AFS Candidate 

Seated W Booker, G. Den on, J. Allen Standmg. Dorsey, J Kmneybrew, A. Young, G El pon-
sor Mr . Ros 

Front P Moore, 
Jame , S. Brown 

eated: J . Canady, P. Saunders, K. Hardm Standing: A. Jordan, P. 'i illins, G. May, B. Buchanan 

Goff, V Rober on, Back. K Gray, W. Bradley, D. Thomas, B. Robm on, R 



Row 1: S. Deckard, C. Jone, Sponsor: A. 
Hurt Row 2: B. Hawkins, L. Carter, P. 
Black , J. Tillman, C. Wade, C. Palacious 

Y·TEENS 

The YWCA's purpose to build a fellowship 
of Women and Girls devoted to the task of 
realizing in our common life those ideals of per
sonal and social living to which we are com
mitted by our faith as Christians. 

TheY-Teen Goals are to grow as a person; 
to grow in friendship whth people of other 
races, religions, nationalities, to grow in the 
knowledge and love of God. 

Row 1: A. Hurt, J. Tillman, P. Black, C. Wade, L. Carter, C. Jones, C. 
Palacious, B. Hawkins, S. Deckard Row 2: S. Addison, S. Roberson, 
J . Todd, C. Bausby, S. Jefferson, M. Warren, D. Johnson, P. Hardin, 
C. Martin, P. Talbert Row 3: S. Fuller, S. Marshall, M. Smith, K. 
Hardin, C. White, J. Canady, N. Goosby, K. Holloway, G. Givhan, 
C. Colbert, E. Franklyn, M. Porter 

The Creed of the Club shall be: "As a Y-Teen I will 
seek to grow in the knowledge and love of God. In doing 
this I shall try to grow as a person, to build fellowship 
among all Y-Teens, and to grow in friendship with the 
people of other races, religions, and nationalities." 

S. Marshall, W. Booker, Mrs. A. Hurt 



. Fields, M. Van, C. Hayes, K. Hill, 0 . Donahue 

RAPP, Paseo's first school magazine is 
published once a month. Its purpose is to better 
the publications that are produced by Paseo 
Newswriting students. Under the sponsorship of 
Mr. Joe Hawblitzel, RAPP has produced issues 
which display the talents and many facets of 
school life at Paseo. 

Y. Cade, J. Madden, D. Johnson, J. 
Hawblitzel, J. Todd, C. Pierce 

RAPP 

C. Ross, Sponsor J. Hawblitzel 



PASEON YEARBOOK STAFF 

148 

Cheryl Haye Editor Marlon Lewis, Photographer 

Row 1: C. Hayes, L. Woods, J. Holoman, B. Thoma , G. Wat on, J . Allen, D. Green Row 2: A. Dodd, . Williams, J Hardaway, M. 
Young, J. Runnels, S. Strong, J . Kennybrew, W. Wilhams, A. Minton, A. Young, L. el on, S. Rober on, C. Ro , M. Van, C. 
P1erce, S. Morgan 

Gwen Watson, Alvin Jones, Busme s Manager 

Kathleen Mendenhall, Advisor 



J . Lewis, Sports Editor 

{ 
~ -

. I .... 

Row 1: J. Ht>lomarl.A~ Minton, A Dodd, C. Martin, W. 
William , A. Jone Row 2: J Kennybrew, J. Runnel . A. 
Young, A. J1mmer on 

J 

D Green, Index Editor, J . Allen Property D1rector, C. 
Will1ams, Organization Editor 

J . Hardaway, Artist, E. el on, Art D1rector, S. Morgan, Arti t S. Thomas, Photographer 

L. Woods, B. Thomas, People Ed1tors, S. trong, Copy Editor 
R. Copndge, Sport Editor 



PASEON PIRATE AND PIRETTE 

Pirate Gerald Mason with Pirette Bonnie Thomas 

150 



COURT 

I 
) 

I Cheryl Bausby with Steve Parker 

Rodney Copridge with April Oglesby and Karen Hick . 

151 



152 

A 

• 
Bepy, Carlol fJ7 
BqbJ Leila 60. Ill 
a.py, Tbeopolis 14, 128, 129 
......,, Liu 80 
BaJrer. Curtia 60 
Balto., AdriaD 121, 12t 
Ban 0...,91 
Ba nkl, Pllil 
Baskin, FJirabetla 61 
Bass, Eric 61 
Battee, Shirley 61, IJ3 
......,y, Cheryl 80, 1 
Ba•by, Rould 61 
Belcher, Boaita II 
Bell, Glenda 11 
Bell, Lorraine 91, l,J7 
Bell, Diane 52, 53, 1 
Bennett, Dinae 91 
Bentley, Renee 81 
Bernard, David 24, 27, 
Berry, Debra 81 
Berry, Dell 81 
Bethany, Bruce 81, 136, I 2 
Biggins, Rochelle 98, 132 
Bingham, Larry 81 
Birks, Brenda 98, 117 
Birks, Donald 61 
Black, Patricia 81, 132, 136, 142, 146 
Blackburn, Leonard 61, 117, 133, 136 
Blackwell, Joi 58, 61 
Blackwell, Paulette 98, 119 
Blake, Johnnie 61 
Bland, Robert J 
Blanks, J · 
Blanla, K 
Blan 
Bloc:bl, ... ,_.., 
Blo 

Boa.. 
Booker, 
Booker, , I 
Booker, Wanda 61, 145, I 
Borders, Macbary 61 
Bostic, Anthony 81 
Bostic, C Ill 
Bostic, · 
Boston, K.eilh 61 

Boxly, Terence 61 
Boyd, James 93,97, 98, 11 3 
Boykins, Janice 98 
Bradley, Deborah 
Bradley, 
Bradley, S nley 6 

dley, Valene 61 
Bradley, Wanda 54, 98, 124, 14 
Bran on, Margo 81 
Brantley, Sonya 98 
Brantley, Theresa 61 
Bratton, Michelle 98 
Braxton, Brenda 61 
Brittenum, Rhonda 54, 98, 125 
Brittenum, Vickie 58, 60, 61, 125 
Broadus, Ralph 98 
Brooks, Curtis 136, 137 
Brooks, Jo Lee 98, 113, 122 
Brown, Brenda 98 
Brown, Charles 64 
Brown, Cynthia 81 
Brown, Daryl 64 
Brown, David 64 
Brown, D1cric:k II 
Brown, D ana 91 
Brown, ErWJD 64 
Brown, Glen 81 
Brown, Glennon 64 
Brown, Gregory 64 
Brown, Janice 59, 81 
Brown, Kenneth 81 
Brown, Kevin 99, I~ 129 
Brown, Michael 64 
Brown, Michael, E. 
Brown, Patncia 81 
Brown, Sherrie 54, 99, 117, 119 124. 145 
Brown, Terre 81 
Brown, Wanda 64 
Browning, Sh1rley·99 
Brownlee, Fred 99 
Bryant, Michael, E. 64 
Buchanan, Betty 145 
Buchanan, Rex 64 

ford, Jacqueline 99 
ord, Rochelle 81 

Bu I, Blanche 64 
Bush, yron 64 
Bus ey, arlotta 81 
Butler, Cui 99 
Byers, Ru 2, 133, 136 
Bynum, Hen a 64 
Bynum, Thoma 32, 52, 5 , 82 
Bynum, Vivian 64 
Byrd, Cleotis 82 
Byrd, Kevin 64 

c 

Cade, Yvonne 147 
Cahill, Robert 82, 129 
Canady, Jacqueline 64, 145, 146 
Cannon, Debora 99 
Cannon, Keith 64 
Cannon, Tameria 99, 136, 142, 143 
Carr, Brenda 64, 133 
Carr, Clifford 64, 128, 129 
Carr, Debra 64 
Carson, Neva 99, 140 
Carson, Winston 82, 132 
Carter Darryl 64, 128 
Carter, David 64 
Carter Floyd 99, 128, 129 
Carter, Joyce 82, 118 
Carter, Linda 64, 122, 146 
Carter, Micheal 64 
Carter, Ricky 38, 40, 96, 99 
Carter, Sharon 65 

Carter, Wanda 82, 122 
C ke , Roe 65 
Cason, Ivan 99 
Chamber , William 65 
Charles, teven 65 
Charle , William 82 
Childre , Harold 65 
Child , D. 140 
Chri tlan, Barbara 99 
Clark, David 82 
Clark, Earl 65 
Clark, Karen 117 
Oark on, Ro 10 2 
Clark on, Ryan 65 
Cl y, G tl 65 
Qa ton, Anhur 36, 38, 43, 59, 82 
Cleaves Pamela 65 
Clemmo , Walter 65 
aan BasiC 65 
Oint n Debra 99 
Cobbans, Earl 58, 65 
Cobbans, Larry 99 118 
Cobbins, Terry 51 65 

obbin Vance 82 
Cohee KeVIn 2-4 32 65 
Colter Darrell 82 
Colbert, Claudette 82 146 
Colli Paul 65 
ColliDI, Ronald 82, 133 
Colliu. w 66 
Colatoa, Owen 99 
Combe, Carl 59, 82, 133 136 
Connd. Denma 82 
Conley, Madp 132 
COilMr Bobby 99 
Cook Delorea 99 
Cook. Jebrome 66 
Cooper, Alma 99 
Coprtelfe, Denile 92 fJ7 99 
Copridle. Rodney 32, 51 66, 1-49, 151 
Comley Debra 100 
Comley Morril 12 
Craddact. uta 100 
Cra J S 100. Ill 136 
Cra Onl, 132, Ill 
Crawford. 100 1 I, 119 142 
CoaJey M 66 
Crilwell, Smea 66 
Cr01by, v..-. 66 
CrOidale, Cuthbert 100 
Crout, Man:ua 32 
eru.c. Juet 100 
Cr-, Rubin 
CUihoo, Rata 12 

Dancer, Linda 66, 122 
Daniel , 'orvell 12, 117 
Darks, Kevin 32, 129 
Davie, Donald 66 
Davie, Ronald 82 
Davie, Versa 82 
Davis, George 66 
Davis, Georgia 66 
Davi , Reginald 66 
Dav1s, Ricky 66 
Davis, Saul 32, 66 
Dean, Marvina 66 
DeBerry, Ponell 51, 52, 100 
Deckard, Stephanie 82, 146 
Denson, Gail 50, 66, 132, 145 
Denson, Terry 53, 82, 132, 146 
Dewberry, Keith 132 
Diamond, Phillip 80, 83, 123, I~ ll7, 140 
D1llard, Johnme 100 



Dodd, Alvin, 96, 100, 133, 136, 148, 149 
Donahue, Oscar 32, 59, 83, 130, 140, 14 1, 147 
Donahue, Vane a 66 
Dooley, Emmitt 83 
Dooley, Terry 66 
Dooley, Troy 100 
Dorsey, Carl 100, 128, 129, 133, 140, 145 
Do 
Dr 
Dr 
Dr 
Dr 
Dr 

G 

Gahagan , Debra 101 
Gaines, Harvey 67 
Gant, Dwane 67 
Gant, Jame 101 
Gant, Robert 101 
Garnett, Vernon 67 

, 

Gate , Cleola 67 Hawkin , Ronnie 69, 128, 129 
Gay, Bertha 101 Hawthorne, Cheryl 69 
Gentry, Haywood 38, 44 Haye , Donald 32, 69 
Gibbs, Donald 4, 92, 101 Haye , Cheryl 23, 36, 93, 102, 118, 122, 
Gibbs, Ronald 101 14 1, 147, 148 
Gibbs, Toni 54, 83, 125 Haye , Jacqueline 102 
Gibson, Michael 101, 128, 129 Hayes, Norri 102 

--------------~~~=r~--------~ 

lmn, Henrietta 70 
Ivenon, Alton 85 

J 

Jacka, Veryl 70 
Jackson, Albert 103 
Jackson, Aretha 85 
Jackson, Chnsttne 103 
Jackson, Donna 85 
ac on, e 

Jackson, Lloyd 70 
Jackson , Michael 70, 136 
Jackson, Ronald 85 
Jackson, Tommy 24, 25, 51 , 52, 93, 103, 113 
Jack on, Tom 103, 117, 119 
Jacoway, Darrell 70 
Jamer on, Roy 70, 128, 129 
James, Linda 103, 132 

153 



154 

Jame, Robert 5, 93, 103, 132, 145 
Jame , Thoma 70 
Jeffer on, Denm 32, 52, 53, 85 
Jeffer on, Sharon 85, 117, 130, 132, 146 
Jenkin , Kah 70 
Jimmer on, Aledria 70, 122, 149 
Johnigan, Gloria 70 
John on, AI 59 
John on, Bridget 71, 117 
John on, art 58, 71 
John on, Debrah 5, 146, 147 
John on, Dexter 71 
John on, Elame 85 
John on, Giovani 71 
John on, Howard 32, 86 
Johnson, Judy 103 
John on, Kevin 71 
Johnson, K1melin 103, 144 
John on, Lmda 6, 117 
John on, Linda M. 93, 103, 119 
John on, Royce 86 
John on, Ruby teen 103 
John on, Sh1rley 71, 133, 136 
Johnson, Shirley 86, 133, 136 
John on, Sylvia 71 
John on, Tanquerey 86 
Johnson, Teresa 71 
John on, Th1ester 103, 128 
John on, Wilham 86 
John on, Wilma 71 
Jolly, Marvin 71 
Jones, Alvin 92, 96, 103, 149 
Jone , Alvin 71 
Jone , Carolyn 60, 71, 146 
Jones, Cecil 141 
Jones, Jeffery 71 
Jones, Jennifer 86 
Jones, John C. 71 
Jone , Marilyn 71 
Jones, Milton 24, 27, 103 
Jone , Mowetha 71 
Jone , Stephame 71 
Jone , Wesley 71 
Jordan, Almetta 71, 145 

K 

Kelley, Deborah 104 
Kelley, Lawerence 104 
Kelly, Donald 52, 86, 123 
Kelly, Janice 71 
Kennybrew, Janice 71, 145, 148, 149 
Kerr, Francine 86 
Kidd, Alice 71 
Kidd, Thoma 71 
Kimber, Myron 72, 132 
King, Cecil 71 
Kirkwood, Reginald 71 
Knox, David 72 
Knox, Leno 72 
Kyle, Ch ryl 72 

L 

Ladd, Sharon 104 
Landers, Jame 24, 30, 104 
Lang, Dorcia 23, I 04, 117, 140 
Langford, Cheryl 104, 136 
La tie, R th 104 
Lee, Andrew 24, 30. 104 
Lee, Brenda 72 
Lee, Emmett 92, 104 
Lee, Leon 104 
Lemmon , Perry 104 
Lee, Low me 72 

Lee, Wilham 72 
Lee, Stephamell 86 
Lenzy, K1m 86 
Lester, Walter 52, 72 
Lewis, Carl 86 
Lewis, James 72 
Lewi James W. 86 
Lewis, John 92, 104, 149 
Lewis, Marlon 148, 156 
Lew1s, Robert 72 
Lewis, Wilber 51, 72 
Little, Sheryl 72 
Liggms, Kenneth 38, 41, 93, 96, 104 
Littlejohn, Denise 104 
Lockhart, Kathie 72 
Long, Lester 72 
Love, Gregory 72 
Lucas, Aurelia 86 
Lyle, Joyce 86 

McAfee, onald 32, 87 
McBride, Cleveland 72 
McCarty, Floyd 104 
McCauley, Gwendolyn 72 
McConn 11, Pamela 72 
McConnell, Reggie 24 
McCord Berla 87, 132, 133, 137 
McDaniel Barbara 72 
McDonald, 'athamcl 24, 28, 
McDonald, Bcatnce 72 
McField,. harte a 87 
MeG tha, John 104 
McGautha, Rodney 72 
McGee, Doris 72 
McGee, Terry 104~----
McGee, Wan a 87 
McGee, ayne 72 

1ll, Deborah 104 
McGill, Roxanne 87 
McHenry, Debea 87 
M Intosh, Saundra 93, 104, 140 
Mcintosh, Janice 144 
McKinzie, Kathy 105 
McLin, Patricia 105 
McLin, Clydan 72 
Me eely, Gwendolyn 87, 132, 137 
Me eely, Lois 105 
Mabery, Ronnie 87 
Mack, Con ucla 72 
Mack, Frednck 87, 136 
Madden, Jackie 92, 97, 105, 117, 118, 122, 147 
Manahan, Deborah 59, 87, 117 
Mann, Deborah 5, 87, 118 
Manning, Gertie 73 
Manning, Loretta 73 
Maple, Jerry 87 
Maple, Royce 73 
Mar hall, Mary 87 
Mar hall, Sharon 105 

Minton, Annie 105, 119, 122, 148, 149 
Mitchell, Jeffery 59, 87, 142 
Mondaine, Deborah 87 
Monroe, Galen 105, 117 
Moore, Clifford 106 
Moore, Daryl 38, 59, 87, 123 
Moore, Donna 87 
Moore, Ella 87 
Moore, Proctor 24, 26, 145 
Moore, Theopoh 106 
Moore, Valerie 54, 120, 122 
Moore, Vanessa 73, 132 
Morehead, Dorothy 106 
Morgan, Billy 73 
Morgan, Micheal 87 
Morgan, Pamela 73 
Morgan, Stanley 73, 149 
Morris, David 74 
Morns, John 87 
Morri , Rhonda 74, 132 
Morri , Toya 74 
Morri on, Carmen 74 
Morrison, Samm1e 87 
Morrison, Stephanie 88 
Morrison, William 51, 53, 88 
Motley, Je se 74 
Munday, John 88 
Murray, Gail 74 
Murrell, Calitha 58, 74, 117 
Myer , Deborah 117 
Myers, Deland 88 
Myles, Linda 74 

Na h, Linda 88 
el on, Elizabeth 88, 118, 148, 149 
el on, September 74 

Newton, Camille 88 
Newton, Donna 
Newton, E n 88 
Nicholson, G orge 24, 28 
Nimrod, Sharon 74 
Nugent, Joyce 106 
Nunley, Ta 106, 131 

0 

Oak , Katnn 34, 
Ohver, Du n 32, 51, 52 
Ogle by Apnl 88, 132, 133, 136, 143, 151 
Ogle by, e 24, 58, 74 
Osborn, Ricardo 74 
Owens, Barnett 88 
Owens, arilyn 106 
Owen , Sharon 74 

p 

Marshall, Shirley 58, 73, 118, 121, 122, 140, 146 Packnett, Thuston 92, 132, 136 
Martin, Carla 59, 117, 131, 132, 136, 146, 149 PalacioUJ, Charlemagne 59, 146 
Martin. DeWayne 73, 132 Palmer, Oliver 74 
Mason, Deborah 73 Parison, Ruthie 74 
Mason, Gary 105 Parker, Steve 142, 143, 151 
Mason, Gerald 32, 51, 53, 87, 133, 136 Patterson, Jeanette 74 
May, Gary 105, 132, 145 Patterson, larry 88 
May, Reginald 73 Patter on. S!lvetta 74 
Mayweather, Carolyn 54, 87 Pearson, D1ana 88 
Mentor, Joseph 73 Pearson, Hazel 107 
Middlebrooks, Carmelita 73, ~13~2==::..:...~' Per in , Shelia 58, 74, 132 

ilea, Kathy 105 :;-;:~~-:=:::-:::~=== PetTy, Henry 74 
Miller, Rochelle 7, 36 Perry, Patricia 107 
Mims, Ivory 73 Philhp , Andre 5, 24, 88, 133 
Minor, Ke1th 73, 128 Phillip , Lola 74 



Pickett, Venita 74 
Pierce, Cynthia 107, 122, 141, 144, 147, 148 
Pitts, Donald 58, 74 
Pointer, Debra 74, 132 
Pooler, Henry 74 
Pooler, Robert 38, 107 
Porter, Mary 74, 146 
Porter, Ronald 88 
Price, Bonnie 58, 60, 75, 118 
Pnce, Cheryl 75, Ill 
Price, Linda 107, 122 
Price, Michele 75, 118 
Pruitt, James 107 
Pruitt, Yvette 75, 133 
Primm, Donald 32, 52, 75 

R 

Ramey, Jacqueline 88 
Ramey, Stephame 88 
Rand, Joycetta 107 
Randle, Anthony 107 
Randle, Connie 88 
Randle, James 88, 128 
Randle, Vicki 88 
Ray, Anthony 24, 27, 119. 
Ray, Darcel 107, 128 
Ray, Kevin 24, 75 
Ray, Tern 119 
Reed, Sharon 107 
Ree e, Mary 75 
Reliford, Bobbie 107 
Revels, Lmda 75 
Reynolds, Paula 54, 107, 118 
Rhodes, Donna 88 
Rhodes, Saundra 72 
Rice, Anita 136 
Rich, Fred 24, 38, 46, 59, 88 
Richardson, Clemmie 88 
Riley, Terry 75 
Roberson, Sabrma 88, 119, 142, 146, 148 
Roberson, Vincent 75, 145 
Roberts, Ruthie 108 
Roberts, Harry 108, 128 
Robins, olumbus 108 
Robms, Louise 108 
Robinson, Arthur 75 
Robmson, Belinda 89 
Robinson, Brenda 93, 108, 145 
Robin on, Dorothy 89 
Robin on, Greta 108 
Robinson, James 89 
Robinson, Sharon 75 
Robinson, Terry 89 
Robin on, Thomas 89 
Robmson, Thomas 129, 128 
Robm on, Vincent 58 
Roby, Barbara 108, 117 
Rolhns, Derick 22, 24, 38, 45, 59, 0 
Ro e, Ronald 108 
Ro , Camelia 108, 137, 141, 144, 147, 148 
Ro , Cynthia 75, 132 
Ro , Glenda 89 
Ross, June 58 
Ross, Otto 75 
Rowe, Stephen 75 
Rowe, Marilyn 108 
Rowe, Vicki 89 
Rucker, Art ur 7S 
Rucker, Janet 108 
Runnell, JanlC 101, 124, 148, 149 
Ru , Glenda 7S 

Sanders, Carla 75, 140 
Sander , Donna 75 
Saunders, Paula 75, 145 
Sca1fe, Deon 60, 75, 122 
Scott, I aac 108 

cott, Mona 89 
Scott, Reginald 89 
Scott, Timothy 89 
Seats, Carl 75 
Shaffer, azin 108 

haffer, Wilham 133, 136 
Shells, Particia 89, 117 131, 132 
Shirley, Belv 9 

humate, Onlton 89 
1mmons, Terrance 108 

Stmmon, Tncy 10 
S1mms Dav d 75 
S&ms, Debra 108 
S1ms, Gregory 76 
S1m, Terry 128, 129 
S1m Veromca 89 
Slater, Janet 108, 118 
Slater, Valene 76 
Slaughter, Cynthia 89 
Slayden Beverly 9 
Smalls, Trena 76 
Smart, Cltfford 76 
Smith, Allen 89 
Smnh, Daryl 6 
Sm1th, Ella 76 
Sm1th, Emily 108, 133 
Sm1th, Glen 58, 76 
Sm1th James 109, 128 
Smtth Lewts 89 
Smtth Lorrame 76 
Smtth, M1cheal 76 
Smtth M1chelle 76, 118, 146 
Sm1th, Rickey 76 
Sm1th, Ruth1e 76 
Smith, Steven 89 
Smtth, Teresa 4, 54, 92, 97, 109, 118, 124, 128, 
129 
Smtth, Theopohs 109 
Sorrell , Joyce 133, 136, lo40 
Spencer, Btlly 32, 89 
Spencer, Momca 76, 125 
Spencer, Yolanda 5, 93, 109, 144 
St Clan, Rufus 32, 51, 53, 76, 132 
Stephens, Dentse 132 
Stephens, Sandra 109 
Stevenson, Dentse 59, 89, 132 

tevenson, Diane 76 
tevenson, Kelvm 109 
tevenson, Roger 109 

Stewart, Mary 140 
Stnckland, Jonnisu 77 
Strickland, Linda 77 
Strickland, Mtcheal 77 
Stricklin, Curtis 109, 133 
Strong, aundra 22, 37, 92, 97, 109, 148, 149 
Strother , Glenda 109, 122 
Strothers, Mtcheal 77 
Strothers, Yvonne 38, 77 
Styles, Mark 89 
Suber, Kenneth 89 

T 

Taylor, George 32, 77, 123 
Taylor, Patricia 109, 117 
Taylor, Pnn<:e 77 
Terry, aundra 109 
Terry, \\tiber 90 
Thoma, Bemtha 90, 118, 131, 132, 136, 14 , 
149 
Thoma , Charles 90 
Thoma , Dav1d 90, 128, 129, 145 
Thoma , Elteena 77 
Thorn , Gary 90 
Thoma , J e 109, 12 , 129 

homa John 109 
Thoma , theryn 90, 118 
Thorn th 117, 118 
Thoma , Lynn 77 
Thomas, tanley 109, 132, 149 
Thorn s Troy 90 
Th mas, Gregory 77 
Th mp Herbert 90 
Thompson Herbert 109 
Thorn Made me 109, 136 
Thomps n M 109 
Thorn Mt heal 77 
Th pson Michelle 77 
Thompson, She! a 77 
Thornton Carolyn 110 
Tillman, Johnny Mae 59, 90 119, 142, 146 
T1sdale Scott 24 51, 53 59 90 
Todd Denn a 110, 128 
Todd, Jamcsetta 59, 117, 130, 132, 146, 147 
Todd Wendell 77 
Tohver, Jamce 110 
Toney, Wtllts 24, 29, 93, 110 
Towery, Euaene 90 
Trtce, Donme 77 
Tnce, Lynn 90 
Truelove, Ola 110, 117 
Truelove Sandra 90 
Tucker, Glen 32, 90, 132 
Turner, James 90 
Turrentme, Sheda 77 

v 

Valentme R011ta 77 
Van. Michdc 23, 93, 97, Ill, 122, 128, 129, 144, 
147 148, 149 
Veal James 90 
VJflil, Raymond 77 

w 

Wade,Carla5,90,117,119,121,122,142,146 
Wade, Edgar 90 
Wade, Terry 77 
Wade, There e 77 
Wamwnght, Mayetta lll 
Walker, Ethel 77, 122 
Walker, Jerome 92, 93, Ill 
Walker, Jerome 24 
Walker, Jobnn) 38, 44, 111, 113 
Walker, Ronald 90 
Walker, Teresa 90 
Wallace, DonnJC Ill 
Ward, Carlos 77 
Ward, Earl 78 

Talbert, Carolyn 77 Ward, Manetta 90 
Talbert, Catherine 90 Ward, Raymond 24, 28, Ill 
Talbert. Manlyn 77 Warren, Cynthia 90, 137 
Talbert. Patricia 90, 146 Warren, Mtcbcal 91, 1o40 
Talbert, Rcpna 109 Warren, Myrna S9, 80, 91, 117, 124, 132, 136; 

s Tapp, Rhonda 77, 132 ____ _. 1o40 146 
~~~-----------1-:;atf;:y or, nt ony L.._ __ _,Wa hmgton, Francis 91, 118, 133, 136, 142, 143 

Sage, Steven 75 Taylor, Faye 109 Washington, Jame Ill 

155 



156 

Wa hington, Janice 78 
Washington, Maunce 78 
Wa hington, Sharon 7 , 133 
Watkin , Helen 91 
Wat on, Gwen Ill, 113, 117, 118, 122, 148 
Wat on, Janice 78, 118 
Watson, Terri Ill 
Wat on, Yolanda 7 
Waxter, Darrell 78 
Weatherspoon, Vivian 78 
Webb, Ninette 59, 91, 132 
Webster, Rodney 32, 78 
Weldon, Lorenzo 128 
Wesley, Gregory 32, 50, 53, 91 
We ley, Vanes a 91 
We t, B11lie 91 
West, Darrell 91 
West, Dwight Ill 
West, Roy 91 
West, Sharon 78 
West, Tony 78 
Weston, Jame 91 
Wheatley, Edward 38, 41, 91 
White, Beatrice 78 
White, Carol 91, 117, 118, 132, 136, 137, 142, 
146 
White, Vick1 91 
Whitener, Jimmy 91 

Whitmore, Calvin 50, 51, 78 
Whitmore, Gwen 132 
Whitmore, Michael 50, 53, 91, 132 
Wilkerson, James 91 
W1lkins, Pamela Ill, 119 
William, Beverly 91, 117, II, 133, 136, 142 
Williams, Brenda Ill, I 18 
Williams, Carol I II, 117 
Williams, Clarice 91 
William , C_ nth1a Il l , 118, 122, 148, 149 
Wilhams, Delphme 78 
Williams, El nora 78 
Williams, Eric 91 
William , Everette 32, Il l 
Wilham , Gregor) Ill, 140 
William , Jamce 78 
William , Jesse 96, Ill 
Wilham , Kevin 32 
Williams, Mae 78 
Williams, Maurice 78 
Williams, Ronald 78 
Williams, Ronald 32, Ill , 132 
Williams, Sharon 78 
Williams, Tommy 78 
Williams, Viola 58, 78, 118, 125 
Williams, Wa da Ill , 148, 149 
Willins, Mar ia Ill, 132 
Willins, Pat y 7 , 145 

Wilson, Allen 78 
Wil on, Dorethea 78 
Wilson, Jame 79 
Wilson, James 128 
Wilson, Joya 91 
Wilson, Karen 91 
Wil on, Regina 79 
W1lson, Saundra 112 
Wm ton, Beverly 79 
Woodard, lnetta 79 
Wood Derrick 79 
~ood , Latanya 112, 148, 149 
\\ ood , Marvin 79 
\\ nee, An1ta 79 
Wn ght, Allredia 105, 112 
Wrigh t, Arnetta 112 
Wnght. Denise 91 
Wright, Edward 79, 118, 128 
Wright, Phylli 91, 122, 136, 143 

y 

Yarbrough, Vicki 79, 122 
Young, Andrea 58, 79, 117, 148, 149 
Young, Cheryl 79 
Young, Melanie 37, 112, 117, 118, 128, 129, 
145, 148 



BOWIE'S TEAM TO STATE 
2ND TIME IN 3 YEARS 

Central knocked out of Regional by mighty Pirates. 

It started with victories over Northeast 
and East. .. the Fieldhouse was packed to 
capacity when the Pirates soundly defeated 
the Central Blue Eagles in an overtime 
thriller. 

Loyal Pirate fans followed the team to 
Missouri Western's Fieldhouse in St. Joe to 
watch North Kansas City get beaten ... 
William Chrisman proved no match for the 
team. 

Sailing onto Columbia where, for the 
first time, the Class L Championship games 
were to be held, the Pirates suffered defeats 
in the hands of Kirkwood St. Louis and 
Sedalia Smith Cotton ... hats off to Coach 
Bowie and his team for an exciting season 
and Pirate pride to the school. 

J MP, JUMP, get it, get it. 

Our boys, our boys, high and mighty workin' all day and don't mind 
it. 

Blue Eagle hot "Blanked". 



Pirates on the rampage, go beat hrisman. 

WALSWORTH 
Marceline, Mo., U.S.A. 

"orth Kansa; It} reels Pirate Power in Regional> . 

Hey, Look, Look. 

Liggins up for 2 points . 

St. Joe 
Regionals 



Columbia Class L Finals 

Give me five! 
G1ve 11 to me .... 

Blanks suffers nose bleeds from h1gh jumping. 
Don't SHOOT. 

"But I only got a dollar, man". 

Is it a b1rd, IS 11 a plane! o it's K1rkwood 

All benchers get a chance to play in Columbia. 

I got ants in my pants and I need to dance. 

I'm gettin' it THIS 
time. 



''But m} nail aren't dry yet". 

BAM the ball Blanks. 

Shoot 
twooooooo. 

edalia Tiger tame the Pirates. 

All hands on deck. 

Houcks in for the block. Take 1t away. 

"Is this a hook hot, Coach?" 

Knock it over here 

"Do I look like a bowling 
pm, AI" 

He's gettin' 11. 

Congratulations 
Coaches U Team!! 







Cover De 1gn by Stanley Morgan 




